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Number of Organized Congregations

Baptized Membership

Members Received By:
Baptism: Children

Baptism: Adults

Affirmation of Faith

Transfer

Other and Statistical Adjustment

Members Removed By:

Death

Transfer

Other and Statistical Adjustment

Baptized Members Confirmed
Confirmed Members

Active Participants

Average Attendance

Average Attendance - On-site
Average Attendance - Online

Racial/Ethnic Composition of Active

Participants
African American/Black

African National/African Caribbean

American Indian/Alaska Native
Arab/Middle Eastern
Asian/Pacific Islander
Multi-Racial/Multi-Ethnic
Other

Hispanic/Latino

White

241
113,910

1,309
85
445
1,640
369

1,174
1,163
3,662

1,152

85,639
66,942
24,119

Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted

241
111,254

1,309
38
458
1,588
209

1,162
1,121
4,181

1,314

82,912
69,807
23,858

Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted
Omitted

240
108,365

1,208
25
405
1,273
289

1,205
962
3,454

1,043

83,233
63,221
23,472

207

86

46

5

171
331

32

244
62,205

237
105,599

1,134
21
396
1,265
239

1,201
989
2,930

1,020

79,602
63,532
22,327

158

70

29

10

145
303

37

227
62,906

237
104,698

1,042
21
383
1,247
141

1,158
998
1,217

1,022

78,836
61,396
21,724

156

70

38

7

153
367
Omitted
195
60,144

231
102,163

765
12

311
674
165

1,189
623
1,865

947
77,205
54,608

Not collected
9,094
22,388

158

53

36

15

130
381
Omitted
198
53,025

229
100,421

855
13

290
862
187

1,101
955
1,836

912
77,342
48,944

Not collected

10,662
14,326

154

57

35

16

106
310
Omitted
172
46,531

228
97,689

906
24
353
1,093
218

1,067
848
2,133

952
76,668
48,875

Not collected

12,918
9,554

131

57

25

19

83

471
Omitted
162
44,678



Regular Giving by Members

$37,257,806

Designated Giving by Members $5,826,792

Earned Income (any source)
Grants & Partnership Support
Other Receipts

Total Receipts

Total Indebtedness
Intended Mission Support

Current Operating Expenses
Capital Improvements
Payments on Debt

Mission Support

as % of Total Disbursements
as % of Regular Giving

Other Benevolence sent

directly:

To the synod

$1,519,428
$203,578
$3,290,074
$48,097,678

Omitted
Omitted

$36,232,948
$2,448,005
$2,725,443
$1,763,786
3.78

4.73

$462,538

To the churchwide organization $207,182
For activity in another country $194,071

To camps
To colleges

To seminaries

To social service organizations
To campus ministry

All other benevolence

Non-mission support
benevolence

Other expenses

Sum of Disbursements

$190,626
$26,802
$17,522
$186,183
$37,851
$741,294

$2,064,069

$1,464,595

$46,711,706

$37,117,238
$5,937,421
$1,915,712
$155,681
$6,045,323
$51,171,375

$16,665,470
$2,747,106

$36,077,111
$3,207,311
$2,936,842
$1,759,068
3.68

4.74

$460,848
$178,085
$222,098
$210,937
$16,300
$20,926
$177,636
$38,040
$633,180

$1,970,910

$1,824,483

$47,775,725

$37,089,092
$6,922,909
$2,106,492
$168,249
$4,051,547
$50,338,289

$17,133,666
$2,252,185

$36,854,487
$3,792,186
$2,723,385
$1,829,118
3.75

4.93

$505,436
$178,374
$250,879
$185,410
$7,967
$15,785
$191,895
$39,370
$615,254

$2,003,230

$1,577,845

$37,591,098
$6,332,882
$1,611,923
$330,001
$3,302,822
$49,168,726

$14,003,968
$2,051,233

$37,306,911
$2,685,560
$2,889,179
$1,759,495
3.66

4.68

$426,220
$169,515
$234,231
$271,102
$25,215
$16,369
$241,584
$39,661
$559,240

$1,995,997

$1,395,827

$37,780,222
$4,566,018
$2,504,498
$141,921
$5,491,754
$50,484,413

$14,767,019
$2,085,863

$37,425,231
$4,493,143
$2,581,427
$1,634,349
3.32

4.33

$357,955
$193,171
$261,652
$206,809
$20,296
$9,669
$246,267
$33,511
$644,245

$35,920,172
$4,634,978
$2,041,562
$1,404,456
$3,434,035
$47,435,203

$17,436,762
$1,918,729

$34,077,172
$2,413,703
$2,359,963
$1,730,943
3.96

4.82

$337,436
$138,152
$371,334
$170,636
$4,750
$8,695
$254,882
$33,448
$561,393

$35,712,495
$4,296,626
$2,808,929
$1,109,377
$2,607,153
$46,534,580

$9,611,092
$2,715,049

$34,806,720
$1,804,755
$11,416,232
$1,657,041
3.14

4.64

$369,182
$141,690
$263,211
$174,896
$8,300
$10,396
$290,942
$41,687
$653,032

$1,973,575 $1,880,726 $1,953,336

$1,062,662 $1,263,220 $1,204,111

$36,455,414
$4,093,220
$2,024,189
$487,851
$3,721,417
$46,782,091

$9,183,450
$2,048,694

$36,688,017
$2,740,018
$1,811,863
$1,714,359
3.71

4.70

$362,687
$185,821
$224,444
$213,055
$7,050
$5,226
$296,316
$35,259
$572,903

$1,902,761

$1,330,739

$48,780,251 $48,032,969 $49,177,842 $43 733,182 $52,849,650 $46,195,212



Baptized Members,
Average Attendance,
and Active
Participants




Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Celebration Lutheran

16301 Church 3F Sartell MN 56377 2022 1591 1236 297 2067
Bethlehem Lutheran

12195 Church 3F Saint Cloud MN 56301 2022 2552 108 209 1943

12145 First Lutheran Church 3F Marshall MN 56258 2022 1392 75 248 1392
Glenwood Lutheran

12075 Church 3F Glenwood MN 56334 2022 1448 100 120 1376
Our Redeemer Lutheran

12001 Church 3F Benson MN 56215 2022 1246 277 165 1246

03208 First Lutheran Church 3F Litchfield MN 55355 2022 1089 0 174 1089

12073 Christ Lutheran Church  3F Glencoe MN 55336 2022 1063 45 166 1063
American Lutheran

12243 Church 3F Windom MN 56101 2022 1500 25 221 1000
Christ The King

07648 Lutheran Church 3F New Ulm MN 56073 2022 987 120 170 987
St Stephen Lutheran

12146 Church 3F Marshall MN 56258 2022 1035 30 94 984

12042 Grace Lutheran Church  3F Dawson MN 56232 2022 1485 85 141 890
Our Savior Lutheran

12157 Church 3F Montevideo MN 56265 2022 1414 70 197 800
Calvary Lutheran

12239 Church 3F Willmar MN 56201 2022 2586 167 299 800
Living Waters Lutheran

30266 Church 3F Sauk Rapids MN 56379 2022 931 161 92 768
Gustavus Adolphus

02980 Lutheran Church 3F Foley MN 56329 2022 695 118 109 695

12241 Vinje Lutheran Church 3F Willmar MN 56201 2022 1510 285 247 600



Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active
Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
03180 First Lutheran Church 3F Worthington MN 56187 2022 576 118 96 576
12159 Trinity Lutheran Church  3F Montevideo MN 56265 2022 966 25 52 568
Our Savior Lutheran
12170 Church 3F New Ulm MN 56073 2021 1666 107 130 560
Cross Of Calvary
03214 Lutheran Church 3F Olivia MN 56277 2022 1048 150 107 524
03222 Bethel Lutheran Church  3F Willmar MN 56201 2022 489 100 186 489
03123 First Lutheran Church 3F Saint Peter MN 56082 2022 854 30 90 485
East Norway Lake
12218 Lutheran Church 3F New London MN 56273 2022 484 15 80 484
12123 Zion Lutheran Church 3F Litchfield MN 55355 2022 1085 50 168 454
02993 Salem Lutheran Church  3F Saint Cloud MN 56304 2022 1083 20 134 450
12167 First Lutheran Church 3F New London MN 56273 2022 447 18 125 447
12197 First Lutheran Church 3F St James MN 56081 2022 1010 41 119 430
12039 Trinity Lutheran Church  3F Cyrus MN 56323 2020 424 400 40 424
12181 First Lutheran Church 3F Pipestone MN 56164 2022 615 134 57 408
12169 Peace Lutheran Church  3F New London MN 56273 2022 2054 20 190 400
12204 Faith Lutheran Church 3F Spicer MN 56288 2022 1349 61 218 400
30282 Peace Lutheran Church  3F Cold Spring MN 56320 2021 845 187 78 395
Resurrection Lutheran
07683 Church 3F SaintJoseph MN 56374 2022 404 144 58 378
12244 Peace Lutheran Church  3F Winthrop MN 55396 2022 628 200 75 375
11716 Faith Lutheran Church 3F Becker MN 55308 2022 423 67 55 374
03125 Trinity Lutheran Church  3F Saint Peter MN 56082 2021 868 190 86 366

03186 Trinity Lutheran Church  3F Benson MN 56215 2022 607 0 87 365



Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
First English Lutheran

12174 Church 3F Ortonville MN 56278 2022 558 30 99 350
Bethlehem Lutheran

12117 Church 3F Lakefield MN 56150 2018 696 0 0 350
St John's Lutheran

12185 Church 3F Raymond MN 56282 2022 167 0 62 340
Evangelical Lutheran

03191 Church 3F Cokato MN 55321 2022 522 35 115 331

12036 Peace Lutheran Church  3F Cosmos MN 56228 2022 326 30 65 326
First English Lutheran

12225 Church 3F Tyler MN 56178 2022 335 0 62 326
Immanuel Lutheran

03184 Church 3F Atwater MN 56209 2022 285 30 65 320
Stockholm Lutheran

03193 Church 3F Cokato MN 55321 2018 404 0 0 320
Our Saviour Lutheran

12024 Church 3F Canby MN 56220 2021 499 100 88 315

12136 Faith Lutheran Church 3F Madison MN 56256 2022 631 0 170 300

12202 Christ Lutheran Church ~ 3F Slayton MN 56172 2022 859 7 80 300

12203 Trinity Lutheran Church  3F Sleepy Eye MN 56085 2022 573 24 83 300
American Lutheran

12246 Church 3F Worthington MN 56187 2022 1574 202 150 300

12223 Trinity Lutheran Church  3F Truman MN 56088 2022 375 3 38 296
Our Savior's Lutheran

16005 Church 3F Albany MN 56307 2022 1275 8 84 281

Atonement Lutheran
12194 Church 3F Saint Cloud MN 56303 2022 701 45 139 281



Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Ostmark Lutheran

03221 Church 3F Watkins MN 55389 2019 428 0 0 280
Granite Falls Lutheran

12077 Church 3F Granite Falls MN 56241 2022 1666 45 140 275
Danebod Lutheran

03178 Church 3F Tyler MN 56178 2022 426 20 90 270

12199 First Lutheran Church 3F Sauk Centre MN 56378 2022 1253 79 166 260
Nordland Lutheran

12178 Church 3F Paynesville MN 56362 2022 565 10 71 254

12131 Grace Lutheran Church  3F Luverne MN 56156 2022 1366 30 188 250

12162 Faith Lutheran Church 3F Morris MN 56267 2022 1034 90 164 250
Gloria Dei Lutheran

12186 Church 3F Redwood Falls MN 56283 2022 876 40 129 250
St John Lutheran

03183 Church 3F Annandale MN 55302 2021 868 20 150 250

03200 First Lutheran Church 3F Hector MN 55342 2021 467 30 59 250

12153 Hope Lutheran Church 3F Minneota MN 56264 2020 534 100 59 250
American Lutheran

12070 Church 3F Gaylord MN 55334 2019 305 0 0 250
Gethsemane Lutheran

03196 Church 3F Dassel MN 55325 2022 612 86 85 241
Bethlehem Lutheran

11990 Church 3F Atwater MN 56209 2022 231 0 36 230

16006 Grace Lutheran Church  3F Westbrook MN 56183 2022 267 40 67 225

Kerkhoven Lutheran
12110 Church 3F Kerkhoven MN 56252 2022 507 31 86 215

10



Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod i ZIP Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Kviteseid Lutheran

12150 Church 3F Milan MN 56262 2022 359 120 64 211
St Matthew Lutheran

12121 Church 3F Wabasso MN 56293 2022 211 8 55 211

12000 Grace Lutheran Church  3F Belview MN 56214 2022 455 12 33 210
Bethlehem Lutheran

12097 Church 3F Hills MN 56138 2022 204 210 49 204
Crow River Lutheran

11997 Church 3F Belgrade MN 56312 2022 386 15 70 200

12015 Trinity Lutheran Church  3F Brooten MN 56316 2022 497 25 53 200
Our Savior Lutheran

12027 Church 3F Chokio MN 56221 2022 517 15 70 200
Augustana Lutheran

03174 Church 3F St James MN 56081 2022 747 150 55 200

12221 Tracy Lutheran Church 3F Tracy MN 56175 2022 464 0 100 200
Hawk Creek Lutheran

12078 Church 3F Sacred Heart MN 56285 2021 190 40 49 190
River of Hope Lutheran

30914 Church 3F Hutchinson MN 55350 2022 209 12 72 187

11998 Grace Lutheran Church ~ 3F Belgrade MN 56312 2022 293 15 59 180

12037 Christ Lutheran Church ~ 3F Cottonwood MN 56229 2022 359 21 77 180

11986 Zion Lutheran Church 3F Arlington MN 55307 2022 252 94 53 175
Scandian Grove

03124 Lutheran Church 3F Saint Peter MN 56082 2022 323 0 62 170

30063 Christ Lutheran Church 3F Hendricks MN 56136 2022 369 60 80 160
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants

12033 Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 3F Clinton MN 56225 2020 354 50 40 155
Our Savior Lutheran

12193 Church 3F Sacred Heart MN 56285 2019 387 0 0 155
Our Saviors Lutheran

12003 Church 3F Bird Island MN 55310 2020 451 35 28 152
Rejoice Lutheran

16421 Church 3F Clearwater MN 55320 2018 832 0 0 152
Big Grove Lutheran

11996 Church 3F Belgrade MN 56312 2022 230 15 45 150
Kongsvinger Lutheran

12044 Church 3F Donnelly MN 56235 2022 256 20 35 150
West Zion Lutheran

12083 Church 3F Hancock MN 56244 2022 92 118 23 150
Ebenezer Evangelical

03203 Lutheran Church 3F Kandiyohi MN 56251 2022 232 0 43 150
Tripolis Evangelical

03204 Lutheran Church 3F Kandiyohi MN 56251 2022 313 0 64 150

12171 St Olaf Lutheran Church  3F Odin MN 56160 2022 291 0 50 150
East Zion Lutheran

12208 Church 3F Starbuck MN 56381 2022 96 118 21 150
Our Savior Lutheran

12102 Church 3F Jackson MN 56143 2021 1262 0 69 150

30174 Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 3F Grove City MN 56243 2019 490 0 0 150

12219 Hope Lutheran Church 3F Sunburg MN 56289 2022 326 0 48 149
Big Bend Lutheran

12149 Church 3F Milan MN 56262 2019 370 0 0 140

Watson Lutheran
12230 Church 3F Watson MN 56295 2020 138 15 16 134
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants

12113 Grace Lutheran Church  3F Lake Benton MN 56149 2022 126 0 32 133

12190 Grace Lutheran Church  3F Russell MN 56169 2017 203 0 0 130

12182 Bethel Lutheran Church  3F Lester Prairie MN 55354 2022 177 12 45 128

12187 First Lutheran Church 3F Renville MN 56284 2022 279 3 70 125

11985 Zion Lutheran Church 3F Appleton MN 56208 2022 371 60 60 120
Immanuel Lutheran

12028 Church 3F Clara City MN 56222 2022 244 20 80 120

12134 Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 3F Madelia MN 56062 2022 211 11 51 120
Paynesville Lutheran

12179 Church 3F Paynesville MN 56362 2022 809 119 154 120

12072 Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 3F Gaylord MN 55334 2021 152 0 50 120
St Paul Lutheran

12071 Church 3F Gaylord MN 55334 2014 145 0 0 120
Eagle Lake Lutheran

12240 Church 3F Willmar MN 56201 2013 435 0 0 120
Our Saviour's Lutheran

12156 Church of Baxter 3F Montevideo MN 56265 2022 250 30 45 116

12158 Saron Lutheran Church  3F Montevideo MN 56265 2022 195 0 35 112

12005 Trinity Lutheran Church  3F Boyd MN 56218 2022 316 10 30 105

12018 Grace Lutheran Church  3F Brownton MN 55312 2022 194 55 68 104
Clarkfield Lutheran

12030 Church 3F Clarkfield MN 56223 2022 528 0 65 100
Minnesota Valley

12138 Lutheran Church 3F Louisburg MN 56256 2022 133 40 35 100
St Paul Lutheran

12127 Church 3F Lowry MN 56349 2022 529 13 99 100

12163 First Lutheran Church 3F Morris MN 56267 2022 870 78 68 100
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
English Lutheran

12227 Church 3F Walnut Grove MN 56180 2021 209 50 20 100
South Santiago

11941 Lutheran Church 3F Clear Lake MN 55319 2020 714 100 100 100
Our Redeemer's

12082 Lutheran Church 3F Hancock MN 56244 2019 317 0 0 100
Old Westbrook Lutheran

12235 Church 3F Westbrook MN 56183 2022 188 16 35 97
Yellow Medicine

12084 Lutheran Church 3F Hanley Falls MN 56245 2022 196 10 33 96

12209 Fron Lutheran Church 3F Starbuck MN 56381 2020 289 34 37 93
Glendorado Lutheran

11898 Church 3F Princeton MN 55371 2022 211 184 42 90

03179 Trinity Lutheran Church  3F  Walnut Grove MN 56180 2022 223 41 32 90

12172 Zion Lutheran Church 3F Odin MN 56160 2019 159 0 0 90

12183 Bethel Lutheran Church  3F Porter MN 56280 2017 335 0 0 90
Augustana Lutheran

03113 Church 3F Gibbon MN 55335 2022 323 5 32 83
Swedlanda Lutheran

03201 Church 3F Hector MN 55342 2021 226 0 33 83
St Paul's Lutheran

12092 Church 3F Hector MN 55342 2022 336 20 37 75

12013 Trinity Lutheran Church  3F Hector MN 55342 2022 91 0 27 73
St Matthew Lutheran

12055 Church 3F Evan MN 56266 2022 178 35 35 70

Bergen Lutheran
12089 Church 3F Granite Falls MN 56241 2022 155 4 40 70
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name City State ZIP Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Highwater Lutheran

12234 Church 3F Lamberton MN 56152 2022 145 16 25 70
Bethesda Lutheran

03211 Church 3F Murdock MN 56271 2022 145 75 46 70
Immanuel Lutheran

12166 Church 3F New Auburn  MN 55366 2022 267 50 49 70
Bethany Elim Lutheran

03171 Church 3F Ivanhoe MN 56142 2020 231 45 25 70
Garfield Lutheran

12137 Church 3F Madison MN 56256 2021 213 72 24 68

03209 Salem Lutheran Church  3F Montevideo MN 56265 2022 513 20 46 66
Shepherd Of The Hills

12002 Lutheran Church 3F Benson MN 56215 2022 148 150 40 65

03177 First Lutheran Church 3F Trimont MN 56176 2022 334 0 22 65
Lac Qui Parle Lutheran

12041 Church 3F Dawson MN 56232 2021 112 72 29 65

31087 House Of Grace 3F Montrose MN 55363 2022 32 5 10 64

03127 First Lutheran Church 3F Winthrop MN 55396 2022 64 0 28 64
St John Lutheran

12245 Church 3F Winthrop MN 55396 2022 62 0 34 62
St Luke Lutheran

12063 Church 3F Franklin MN 55333 2022 215 5 25 61

12191 Peace Lutheran Church  3F Ruthton MN 56170 2022 61 0 19 61
Bethany Lutheran

03161 Church 3F Arco MN 56113 2022 123 0 37 60

12087 Zion Lutheran Church 3F Hanska MN 56041 2022 206 6 33 60
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Maynard Lutheran

12147 Church 3F Maynard MN 56260 2022 398 10 37 60

03164 Trinity Lutheran Church  3F Balaton MN 56115 2020 171 20 40 60

12236 Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 3F Westbrook MN 56183 2018 264 0 0 60

12103 Salem Lutheran Church  3F Jackson MN 56143 2022 377 0 34 59
Gethsemane Lutheran

02988 Church 3F Foley MN 56329 2022 151 0 21 58
St John Lutheran

12161 Church 3F Morgan MN 56266 2022 168 3 23 58

30431 Iglesia Paz Y Esperanza  3F Willmar MN 56201 2022 55 43 21 56

11980 Trinity Lutheran Church  3F Alberta MN 56207 2022 205 0 30 55
First Evangelical

03194 Lutheran Church 3F Cosmos MN 56228 2022 175 0 35 55
Beckville Lutheran

03207 Church 3F Litchfield MN 55355 2022 166 10 29 55
St Paul Lutheran

11999 Church 3F Bellingham MN 56212 2011 125 0 0 55
Rock Valle Lutheran

12049 Church 3F Echo MN 56237 2021 58 40 10 54

12216 Amo Lutheran Church 3F Storden MN 56174 2015 135 0 0 53
St John Lutheran

12045 Church 3F Donnelly MN 56235 2022 85 0 27 52
St Paul Lutheran

12215 Church 3F Stewart MN 55385 2021 192 0 52 52

12081 Hadley Lutheran Church  3F Hadley MN 56151 2022 99 0 27 50
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Evangelical Lutheran

12096 Church of Heron Lake 3F Heron Lake MN 56137 2022 87 0 22 50
Borgund Lutheran

12135 Church 3F Madison MN 56256 2022 103 0 20 50
Monson Lake Lutheran

12111 Church 3F Sunburg MN 56289 2022 66 20 30 50

03220 Svea Lutheran Church 3F Svea MN 56216 2022 398 10 50 50
All Saints Lutheran

03195 Church 3F Darwin MN 55324 2018 178 0 0 50
Union State Line

11008 Lutheran Church 3F Jackson MN 56143 2022 130 0 23 47
Bethany Lutheran

12160 Church 3F Morgan MN 56266 2022 121 10 21 45
East Sveadahl Lutheran

03175 Church 3F Saint James MN 56081 2022 186 250 35 45
Our Savior Lutheran

12046 Church 3F Dovray MN 56125 2021 114 0 40 45
Holden Lutheran

11995 Church 3F Beardsley MN 56211 2020 123 0 17 45
Belmont Lutheran

12116 Church 3F Jackson MN 56143 2022 69 0 15 44

12247 Grace Lutheran Church  3F Worthington MN 56187 2022 160 0 23 43
Chippewa Falls

12220 Lutheran Church 3F Glenwood MN 56334 2022 168 0 30 40
Waverly Lutheran

12224 Church 3F Trimont MN 56176 2022 221 0 35 40
Jasper Evangelical

12104 Lutheran Church 3F Jasper MN 56144 2020 363 55 40 40

05363 Zion Lutheran Church 3F Ortonville MN 56278 2020 146 40 28 40

17



Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants

03118 First Lutheran Church 3F Lafayette MN 56054 2018 263 0 0 40
St Lucas Lutheran

12038 Church 3F Cottonwood MN 56229 2020 51 0 15 38
Augustana Lutheran

03189 Church 3F Clarkfield MN 56223 2020 55 0 10 36
Immanuel American

12067 Lutheran Church 3F Fulda MN 56131 2022 44 10 22 35
Barsness Lutheran

12074 Church 3F Glenwood MN 56334 2022 50 0 36 35
Louisburg Lutheran

12126 Church 3F Louisburg MN 56256 2022 122 0 15 35
Indherred Lutheran

12211 Church 3F Starbuck MN 56381 2022 144 15 34 35

30719 United Lutheran Church  3F Lake Lillian MN 56253 2021 243 0 39 35
Bethany Lutheran

12242 Church 3F Windom MN 56101 2021 175 0 30 35
Bernadotte Lutheran

03117 Church 3F Lafayette MN 56054 2018 232 0 0 35
Buffalo Lake Lutheran

12109 Church 3F DeGraff MN 56271 2017 50 0 0 35
St Paul Lutheran

12164 Church 3F Nassau MN 56257 2022 47 0 20 34

11718 Hope Lutheran Church 3F Big Lake MN 55309 2022 47 0 25 33
Mamrelund Lutheran

03215 Church 3F Pennock MN 56279 2022 113 0 33 33
Mount Hermon

03182 Lutheran Church 3F Annandale MN 55302 2022 57 55 15 32

12232 Trinity Lutheran Church ~ 3F Welcome MN 56181 2022 445 0 22 30
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Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Providence Valley

03198 Lutheran Church 3F Dawson MN 56232 2021 170 0 24 30
Sillerud Lutheran

03163 Church 3F Balaton MN 56115 2020 226 10 30 30

12021 First Lutheran Church 3F Butterfield MN 56120 2022 171 0 15 25
Our Savior's Lutheran

12151 Church 3F Milroy MN 56263 2022 43 0 15 25
Immanuel Lutheran

12210 Church 3F Starbuck MN 56381 2022 63 0 20 25
Zion Irving Lutheran

12088 Church 3F Paynesville MN 56362 2015 107 0 0 25
St Peter Lutheran

12025 Church 3F Ceylon MN 56121 2022 176 0 20 23

12129 Trinity Lutheran Church  3F Lucan MN 56255 2022 73 0 14 21
West Lake Johanna

12016 Lutheran Church 3F Brooten MN 56316 2022 78 0 20 20
Our Savior Lutheran

12059 Church 3F Fairfax MN 55332 2022 228 5 20 20
Lake Hanska Lutheran

12085 Church 3F Hanska MN 56041 2022 177 95 25 20

12132 Faith Lutheran Church 3F Madelia MN 56062 2022 375 16 41 20
Swan Lake Lutheran

07167 Church 3F New Ulm MN 56073 2022 27 0 15 20
Good Shepherd

11899 Lutheran Church 3F Princeton MN 55371 2022 107 25 18 20
St John Lutheran

12144 Church 3F Marietta MN 56257 2018 29 0 0 20

St John's Lutheran
12180 Church 3F Pennock MN 56279 2018 29 0 0 20
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Baptized Members, Average Attendance (online and on-site), and Active Participants

Average Average

Baptized Online On-site Active

Congregation Name Synod City State yA| Data Year Members Attendance Attendance Participants
Hemnes Lutheran

12152 Church 3F Minneota MN 56264 2006 80 0 0 20
St Paul Lutheran

03172 Church 3F Minneota MN 56264 2017 39 0 0 18
Bethany Lutheran

03115 Church 3F Lake Crystal MN 56055 2008 48 0 0 18
Sundown Lutheran

12207 Church 3F Springfield MN 56087 2021 40 0 12 17
Bethlehem Lutheran

03167 Church 3F Darfur MN 56022 2022 28 0 10 16
Immanuel Lutheran

12229 Church 3F Watson MN 56295 2022 55 8 6 16

03218 Grace Lutheran Church  3F  South Haven MN 55382 2022 33 0 15 15

03168 First Lutheran Church 3F Dundee MN 56131 2020 225 56 12 12
North Crow River

03192 Lutheran Church 3F Cokato MN 55321 2022 31 0 10 10
Central Lutheran

12058 Church 3F Franklin MN 55333 2022 96 0 10 10
South Lake Johanna

12014 Lutheran Church 3F Brooten MN 56316 2022 27 0 0 0
Good Shepherd

12119 Lutheran Church 3F Lake Wilson MN 56151 2022 413 0 0 0

12228 St Olaf Lutheran Church  3F  Walnut Grove MN 56180 2022 155 0 0 0
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Baptisms by
Congregation




CongID
12077
12195
16301

12239
03214

12179
12197

30431

12170
12001
12157

12024
12136

12145
12186

12131
12169
12153
16005

12156
12199
12241
12073
03208
12123

Congregation Name

Granite Falls Lutheran Church
Bethlehem Lutheran Church
Celebration Lutheran Church

Calvary Lutheran Church
Cross Of Calvary Lutheran Church

Paynesville Lutheran Church
First Lutheran Church

Iglesia Paz Y Esperanza

Our Savior Lutheran Church
Our Redeemer Lutheran Church
Our Savior Lutheran Church

Our Saviour Lutheran Church
Faith Lutheran Church

First Lutheran Church
Gloria Dei Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church
Peace Lutheran Church
Hope Lutheran Church

Our Savior's Lutheran Church
Our Saviour's Lutheran Church of
Baxter

First Lutheran Church
Vinje Lutheran Church
Christ Lutheran Church
First Lutheran Church
Zion Lutheran Church

Synod
3F
3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F
3F
3F

3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F

City
Granite Falls
Saint Cloud

Sartell
Willmar
Olivia
Paynesville
St James
Willmar

New Ulm
Benson
Montevideo

Canby
Madison

Marshall
Redwood Falls

Luverne
New London
Minneota
Albany

Montevideo
Sauk Centre
Willmar
Glencoe
Litchfield
Litchfield

State
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN

MN

MN
MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

ZIP
56241
56301
56377

56201
56277

56362
56081

56201

56073
56215
56265

56220
56256

56258
56283

56156
56273
56264
56307

56265
56378
56201
55336
55355
55355

Data Year
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022

2021
2022
2022

2021
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022
2020
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Baptisms

24
24
23

23
21
18
18
18
18
16
15
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
11

11
11
11
10
10
10
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CongID Congregation Name Synod City State ZIP Data Year Baptisms

07648 Christ The King Lutheran Church 3F New Ulm MN 56073 2022 10
03184 Immanuel Lutheran Church 3F Atwater MN 56209 2022 9
12005 Trinity Lutheran Church 3F Boyd MN 56218 2022 9
12037 Christ Lutheran Church 3F Cottonwood MN 56229 2022 9
12075 Glenwood Lutheran Church 3F Glenwood MN 56334 2022 9
12162 Faith Lutheran Church 3F Morris MN 56267 2022 9
07683 Resurrection Lutheran Church 3F Saint Joseph MN 56374 2022 9
12204 Faith Lutheran Church 3F Spicer MN 56288 2022 9
12221 Tracy Lutheran Church 3F Tracy MN 56175 2022 9
12244 Peace Lutheran Church 3F Winthrop MN 55396 2022 9
16421 Rejoice Lutheran Church 3F Clearwater MN 55320 2018 9
11716 Faith Lutheran Church 3F Becker MN 55308 2022 8
12243 American Lutheran Church 3F Windom MN 56101 2022 8
12246 American Lutheran Church 3F Worthington MN 56187 2022 8
30282 Peace Lutheran Church 3F Cold Spring MN 56320 2021 8
12042 Grace Lutheran Church 3F Dawson MN 56232 2022 7
Gustavus Adolphus Lutheran
02980 Church 3F Foley MN 56329 2022 7
12159 Trinity Lutheran Church 3F Montevideo MN 56265 2022 7
12203 Trinity Lutheran Church 3F Sleepy Eye MN 56085 2022 7
03178 Danebod Lutheran Church 3F Tyler MN 56178 2022 7
03125 Trinity Lutheran Church 3F Saint Peter MN 56082 2021 7
30174 Trinity Lutheran Church 3F Grove City MN 56243 2019 7
12117 Bethlehem Lutheran Church 3F Lakefield MN 56150 2018 7
12183 Bethel Lutheran Church 3F Porter MN 56280 2017 7
12028 Immanuel Lutheran Church 3F Clara City MN 56222 2022 6
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CongID
12030
12220
12113

12127
12158

30266
03174

12078

12149
12036
12044

30063

03203

12132
12134

12174
03183
12072
12018
12025
03191
03196
12084
12087
12103

Congregation Name

Clarkfield Lutheran Church
Chippewa Falls Lutheran Church
Grace Lutheran Church

St Paul Lutheran Church
Saron Lutheran Church

Living Waters Lutheran Church
Augustana Lutheran Church
Hawk Creek Lutheran Church
Big Bend Lutheran Church
Peace Lutheran Church
Kongsvinger Lutheran Church

Christ Lutheran Church
Ebenezer Evangelical Lutheran
Church

Faith Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

First English Lutheran Church

St John Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church

St Peter Lutheran Church
Evangelical Lutheran Church
Gethsemane Lutheran Church
Yellow Medicine Lutheran Church
Zion Lutheran Church

Salem Lutheran Church

Synod
3F
3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F

3F

3F

3F
3F

3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F

City
Clarkfield
Glenwood

Lake Benton

Lowry
Montevideo

Sauk Rapids
St James
Sacred Heart
Milan
Cosmos
Donnelly

Hendricks

Kandiyohi

Madelia
Madelia

Ortonville
Annandale
Gaylord
Brownton
Ceylon
Cokato
Dassel
Hanley Falls
Hanska
Jackson

State
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN

MN

MN
MN
MN

MN

MN

MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

ZIP
56223
56334
56149

56349
56265

56379
56081

56285

56262
56228
56235

56136

56251

56062
56062

56278
55302
55334
55312
56121
55321
55325
56245
56041
56143

Data Year
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022
2021
2019
2022
2022

2022

2022

2022
2022

2022
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Baptisms
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CongID
12110
12167
12171

12187
02993

12202
12225

03179

16006
03200

12104
03193
12190

12240
11985

11986
11997
03186
12015
12027
12074
03207
12163
12185
12194

Congregation Name
Kerkhoven Lutheran Church
First Lutheran Church

St Olaf Lutheran Church

First Lutheran Church
Salem Lutheran Church

Christ Lutheran Church

First English Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church
Grace Lutheran Church

First Lutheran Church

Jasper Evangelical Lutheran
Church

Stockholm Lutheran Church
Grace Lutheran Church

Eagle Lake Lutheran Church
Zion Lutheran Church

Zion Lutheran Church

Crow River Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

Our Savior Lutheran Church
Barsness Lutheran Church
Beckville Lutheran Church
First Lutheran Church

St John's Lutheran Church
Atonement Lutheran Church

Synod

3F
3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F
3F

3F
3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F

City
Kerkhoven
New London
Odin
Renville
Saint Cloud
Slayton
Tyler
Walnut Grove

Westbrook
Hector

Jasper
Cokato
Russell

Willmar
Appleton

Arlington
Belgrade
Benson
Brooten
Chokio
Glenwood
Litchfield
Morris
Raymond
Saint Cloud

State
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN

MN

MN
MN

MN
MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

ZIP
56252
56273
56160

56284
56304

56172
56178

56180

56183
55342

56144
55321
56169

56201
56208

55307
56312
56215
56316
56221
56334
55355
56267
56282
56303

Data Year
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022

2022
2021

2020
2018
2017

2013
2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Baptisms

4
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CongID Congregation Name Synod City State ZIP Data Year Baptisms

03124 Scandian Grove Lutheran Church 3F Saint Peter MN 56082 2022 3
03220 Svea Lutheran Church 3F Svea MN 56216 2022 3
12003 Our Saviors Lutheran Church 3F Bird Island MN 55310 2020 3
11941 South Santiago Lutheran Church 3F Clear Lake MN 55319 2020 3
12033 Trinity Lutheran Church 3F Clinton MN 56225 2020 3
03171 Bethany Elim Lutheran Church 3F Ivanhoe MN 56142 2020 3
12070 American Lutheran Church 3F Gaylord MN 55334 2019 3
03221 Ostmark Lutheran Church 3F Watkins MN 55389 2019 3
03117 Bernadotte Lutheran Church 3F Lafayette MN 56054 2018 3
03118 First Lutheran Church 3F Lafayette MN 56054 2018 3
11980 Trinity Lutheran Church 3F Alberta MN 56207 2022 2
11990 Bethlehem Lutheran Church 3F Atwater MN 56209 2022 2
11998 Grace Lutheran Church 3F Belgrade MN 56312 2022 2
12000 Grace Lutheran Church 3F Belview MN 56214 2022 2
12055 St Matthew Lutheran Church 3F Evan MN 56266 2022 2
12063 St Luke Lutheran Church 3F Franklin MN 55333 2022 2
12085 Lake Hanska Lutheran Church 3F Hanska MN 56041 2022 2
12097 Bethlehem Lutheran Church 3F Hills MN 56138 2022 2
12182 Bethel Lutheran Church 3F Lester Prairie MN 55354 2022 2
Minnesota Valley Lutheran
12138 Church 3F Louisburg MN 56256 2022 2
12129 Trinity Lutheran Church 3F Lucan MN 56255 2022 2
12135 Borgund Lutheran Church 3F Madison MN 56256 2022 2
12146 St Stephen Lutheran Church 3F Marshall MN 56258 2022 2
12161 St John Lutheran Church 3F Morgan MN 56266 2022 2
12178 Nordland Lutheran Church 3F Paynesville MN 56362 2022 2
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CongID
12181
11898
11899

03175
03123

03218
12219

03222

03180
12041
12102

12137
12227

03163
05363

12209
12172
12193
12109
12152
03182
03161
11996

12002

03194

Congregation Name

First Lutheran Church
Glendorado Lutheran Church
Good Shepherd Lutheran Church

East Sveadahl Lutheran Church
First Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church
Hope Lutheran Church

Bethel Lutheran Church

First Lutheran Church
Lac Qui Parle Lutheran Church
Our Savior Lutheran Church

Garfield Lutheran Church
English Lutheran Church

Sillerud Lutheran Church
Zion Lutheran Church

Fron Lutheran Church

Zion Lutheran Church

Our Savior Lutheran Church
Buffalo Lake Lutheran Church
Hemnes Lutheran Church
Mount Hermon Lutheran Church
Bethany Lutheran Church

Big Grove Lutheran Church
Shepherd Of The Hills Lutheran
Church

First Evangelical Lutheran
Church

Synod

3F
3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F

3F

3F

City
Pipestone
Princeton
Princeton

Saint James
Saint Peter

South Haven
Sunburg
Willmar

Worthington
Dawson
Jackson

Madison
Walnut Grove

Balaton
Ortonville

Starbuck
Odin
Sacred Heart
DeGraff
Minneota
Annandale
Arco
Belgrade

Benson

Cosmos

State
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN

MN

MN
MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MN

MN

ZIP
56164
55371
55371

56081
56082

55382
56289

56201

56187
56232
56143

56256
56180

56115
56278

56381
56160
56285
56271
56264
55302
56113
56312

56215

56228

Data Year
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022

2022
2021
2021

2021
2021

2020
2020

2020
2019
2019
2017
2006
2022
2022
2022

2022

2022

Baptisms

2
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CongID
12045
02988
12089

12081
12013

11008
12147

03209

12218
12111
03177
12121
12232
12247
12046

30719
12215
12242
03189
12039
12082
03195
12180
12088
12216

Congregation Name

St John Lutheran Church
Gethsemane Lutheran Church
Bergen Lutheran Church

Hadley Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church
Union State Line Lutheran
Church

Maynard Lutheran Church

Salem Lutheran Church

East Norway Lake Lutheran
Church

Monson Lake Lutheran Church
First Lutheran Church

St Matthew Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

Grace Lutheran Church
Our Savior Lutheran Church

United Lutheran Church

St Paul Lutheran Church

Bethany Lutheran Church
Augustana Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church

Our Redeemer's Lutheran Church
All Saints Lutheran Church

St John's Lutheran Church

Zion Irving Lutheran Church

Amo Lutheran Church

Synod
3F
3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F
3F

3F
3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F

City
Donnelly
Foley
Granite Falls

Hadley
Hector

Jackson
Maynard
Montevideo

New London
Sunburg
Trimont

Wabasso
Welcome

Worthington
Dovray

Lake Lillian
Stewart
Windom

Clarkfield
Cyrus
Hancock
Darwin
Pennock

Paynesville
Storden

State

MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN

MN

MN
MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

ZIP
56235
56329
56241

56151
55342

56143
56260

56265

56273
56289
56176

56293
56181

56187
56125

56253
55385
56101
56223
56323
56244
55324
56279
56362
56174

Data Year
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022

2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2021

2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2019
2018
2018
2015
2015

Baptisms

1
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CongID Congregation Name Synod City State ZIP Data Year Baptisms

12071 St Paul Lutheran Church 3F Gaylord MN 55334 2014 1
03115 Bethany Lutheran Church 3F Lake Crystal MN 56055 2008 1
11718 Hope Lutheran Church 3F Big Lake MN 55309 2022 0
South Lake Johanna Lutheran
12014 Church 3F Brooten MN 56316 2022 0
West Lake Johanna Lutheran
12016 Church 3F Brooten MN 56316 2022 0
12021 First Lutheran Church 3F Butterfield MN 56120 2022 0
North Crow River Lutheran
03192 Church 3F Cokato MN 55321 2022 0
03167 Bethlehem Lutheran Church 3F Darfur MN 56022 2022 0
12059 Our Savior Lutheran Church 3F Fairfax MN 55332 2022 0
12058 Central Lutheran Church 3F Franklin MN 55333 2022 0
Immanuel American Lutheran
12067 Church 3F Fulda MN 56131 2022 0
03113 Augustana Lutheran Church 3F Gibbon MN 55335 2022 0
12083 West Zion Lutheran Church 3F Hancock MN 56244 2022 0
12092 St Paul's Lutheran Church 3F Hector MN 55342 2022 0
Evangelical Lutheran Church of
12096 Heron Lake 3F Heron Lake MN 56137 2022 0
30914 River of Hope Lutheran Church 3F Hutchinson MN 55350 2022 0
12116 Belmont Lutheran Church 3F Jackson MN 56143 2022 0
Tripolis Evangelical Lutheran
03204 Church 3F Kandiyohi MN 56251 2022 0
12119 Good Shepherd Lutheran Church 3F Lake Wilson MN 56151 2022 0
12234 Highwater Lutheran Church 3F Lamberton MN 56152 2022 0
12126 Louisburg Lutheran Church 3F Louisburg MN 56256 2022 0
12150 Kviteseid Lutheran Church 3F Milan MN 56262 2022 0
12151 Our Savior's Lutheran Church 3F Milroy MN 56263 2022 0
31087 House Of Grace 3F Montrose MN 55363 2022 0
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CongID
12160
03211
12164

12166
07167

03215
12191

12208

12210
12211
12224

12223
12228

12229
12235

03127
12245

03198
12049
03201
12207
03164
11995
12038
03168

Congregation Name
Bethany Lutheran Church
Bethesda Lutheran Church
St Paul Lutheran Church

Immanuel Lutheran Church
Swan Lake Lutheran Church

Mamrelund Lutheran Church
Peace Lutheran Church

East Zion Lutheran Church

Immanuel Lutheran Church
Indherred Lutheran Church
Waverly Lutheran Church

Trinity Lutheran Church
St Olaf Lutheran Church

Immanuel Lutheran Church
Old Westbrook Lutheran Church

First Lutheran Church

St John Lutheran Church
Providence Valley Lutheran
Church

Rock Valle Lutheran Church
Swedlanda Lutheran Church
Sundown Lutheran Church
Trinity Lutheran Church
Holden Lutheran Church

St Lucas Lutheran Church
First Lutheran Church

Synod
3F
3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F

3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F
3F

City
Morgan
Murdock
Nassau

New Auburn
New Ulm

Pennock
Ruthton

Starbuck

Starbuck
Starbuck
Trimont

Truman
Walnut Grove

Watson
Westbrook

Winthrop
Winthrop

Dawson
Echo
Hector
Springfield
Balaton
Beardsley
Cottonwood
Dundee

State
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN

MN

MN
MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

ZIP
56266
56271
56257

55366
56073

56279
56170

56381

56381
56381
56176

56088
56180

56295
56183

55396
55396

56232
56237
55342
56087
56115
56211
56229
56131

Data Year
2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022

2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2022
2022

2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020

Baptisms
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CongID Congregation Name Synod City State ZIP Data Year Baptisms

12230 Watson Lutheran Church 3F Watson MN 56295 2020 0
12144 St John Lutheran Church 3F Marietta MN 56257 2018 0
12236 Trinity Lutheran Church 3F Westbrook MN 56183 2018 0
03172 St Paul Lutheran Church 3F Minneota MN 56264 2017 0
11999 St Paul Lutheran Church 3F Bellingham MN 56212 2011 0
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Evangel i cal Lutheran Church in Anerica Run Date 9/18/23
CD150 Repor t 9

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 1 of 10
3F Sout hwestern M nnesota Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conf erence: 01 Crow R ver
03182 Mount Her non EN 1284 Keats Ave NW Annandal e, MN Paul E. Bravinder 1881 57 49 15 55
03183 * St John EN 331 Harrison St W Annandal e, MN Al ex J. Becker 1886 868 346 150 20
Todd A. Nel sen
03191 Evangel i cal EN 280 3rd St SE Cokat o, MN Tinothy A Weatl ey 1870 522 379 115 35
03192 North Crow River EN 45 Quinnell Ave SW Cokat o, MN Marianne H Zitzewitz 1870 31 31 10 0
03193 * Stockholm EN 16133 County Road 30 SW Cokato, MN Mark L. Little 1866 404 288 -- --
03194 Fi rst Evangeli cal EN 54986 145th St Cosnps, MN Mndy S. Czycalla 1893 175 138 35 0
12036 Peace EN 140 Saturn St N Cosnpbs, MN Sarah C. Jones 1923 326 268 65 30
03195 * Al Saints EN 118 N. 1st St Darw n, M Joseph E. M dt hun 1954 178 159 -- --
03196 Get hsemane EN 221 E Atlantic Ave Dassel, MN Janine L. O son 1873 612 612 85 86
30174 *  Trinity EN 54384 US Hi ghway 12 Gove City, MN Megan H Preston 1992 490 390 -- --
12013 Trinity EN 88320 County Road 22 Hector, MN 1896 91 85 27 0
30914 Ri ver of Hope EN 1005 Hi ghway 15 S Hut chi nson, MN  Hans D. Peterson 2016 209 158 72 12
12182 Bet hel EN 77 Lincoln Ave N Lester Prairie, 1860 177 138 45 12
MN
03207 Beckville EN 20521 600th Ave Litchfield, M\ Mndy S. Czycalla 1869 166 121 29 10
03208 First EN 703 S Sibley Ave Litchfield, MN Thonmas D. Evenson 1873 1, 089 859 174 0
12123 Zion EN 504 N Gl nman Ave Litchfield, M\ Mark P. Astrup 1922 1,085 817 168 50
31087 C House OF G ace EN Gace Place 371 Cr Ave Mntrose, M 10 5
S
03218 G ace EN 17225 30th St NwW South Haven, MN Marianne H Zitzewitz 1898 33 22 15 0
03221 * Ostmark EN 32721 680th Ave Wat ki ns, MN Joseph E. M dt hun 1894 428 330 -- --
Conf erence Total s: 6, 941 5,190 1,015 315
33
Code Key:

* = 2022 data not available as of report run date



CD150 Report

Evangel i cal

Lut her an Church

in Anerica

Run Date 9/18/23

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 2 of 10
3F Sout hwestern M nnesota Synod, ELCA

Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd

ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online

Conference: 02 dacial Ridge
11980 Trinity EN 101 Main St Al berta, MN 1915 205 137 30 0
11995 Hol den EN 29516 870th Ave. Beardsl ey, MN 1885 123 118 17 0
12001 Qur Redeener EN 800 10th St S Benson, MN Zane H. Anderson 1870 1, 246 1, 246 165 277
12002 Shepherd OF The Hills EN 201 Fal con Ave Benson, MN 1966 148 120 40 150
03186 Trinity EN 700 Nevada Ave Benson, MN Dal e R Degner 1874 607 460 87 0
12027 Qur Savi or EN 400 - 2nd St East Choki o, MN Eri k G Rundqui st 1901 517 517 70 15
12033 Trinity EN 225 County Hi ghway 6 Cinton, MN 1876 354 291 40 50
12039 Trinity EN 200 E. Main St. Cyrus, M Christopher T. Richards 1968 424 364 40 400
12044 Kongsvi nger EN 11970 County Road 9 Donnel Iy, MN 1876 256 189 35 20
12045 St John EN 112 Third St Donnel 'y, MN 1907 85 67 27 0
12074 Bar sness EN 23208 225th St d enwood, MN Brenda K. Boogren 1867 50 38 36 0
12220 Chi ppewa Fal |l s EN 27035 County Road 23 d enwood, MN Brenda K. Boogren 1874 168 156 30 0
12075 G enwood EN 206 M nnesota Ave E G enwood, MN Mark W Manni ng 1880 1, 448 954 120 100
Krista S. Lee
12208 East Zion EN 32150 290th St Hancock, MN Steven L. Carmany 1871 96 89 21 118
12082 Qur Redeener's EN 858 5th St Hancock, MN Julius R Mller 1878 317 255 -- --
12083 West  Zi on EN 29050 357th Ave Hancock, MN Steven L. Carmany 1871 92 82 23 118
12127 St Paul EN 201 Maple St Lowy, M Bryan D. Taffe 1874 529 441 99 13
12162 Fai th EN 108 W8th St Morris, MN Emmy A, Swedl und 1969 1,034 815 164 90
12163 First EN 200 E 5th st Morris, MN 1877 870 563 68 78
05363 Zi on EN 806 Hi ghl and H ghway AveOrtonville, MN Janet T. Warnes 1883 146 111 28 40
12208 East Zion EN 28745 County Road 10 St ar buck, MN Steven L. Carnmany 1871 96 89 21 118
12209 Fron EN 605 Hagenson St St ar buck, MN Paul R Johnson 1880 289 244 37 34
12210 | mmanuel EN 34241 County Road 18 St ar buck, MN Paul R Johnson 1872 63 38 20 0
12211 I ndherred EN 17110 State H ghway 114 Starbuck, M Paul R Johnson 1870 144 64 34 15
Conf erence Total s: 9, 307 7,448 1, 252 1, 636
34
Code Key:

*

= 2022 data not avail able as of

report run date



Evangel i cal Lutheran Church in Anerica Run Date 9/18/23
CD150 Repor t 9

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 3 of 10
3F Sout hwestern M nnesota Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online

Conference: 03 Geat River

16005 Qur Savior's EN 840 Lake Ave Al bany, M Anthony D. Christoffels 1967 1, 275 1,124 84 8
Deni se M Hanson

11716 Fai th EN 11755 Sherburne Ave Becker, MN Courtney R Young 1933 423 294 55 67
11718 Hope EN 26499 180th St. N W Bi g Lake, MN 1873 47 47 25 0
11941 * South Santiago EN 14675 37th St Cl ear Lake, MN 1882 714 428 100 100
16421 * Rejoice EN 1155 County Road 75 Clearwater, MN Susan K. Debner 1987 832 568 -- --
30282 * Peace EN 1000 Red River Ave N Cold Spring, MN Hollie M Holt-Wehl 1995 845 590 78 187
02988 Get hsemane EN 14478 78th St NE Fol ey, MN Barbara J. Peterson 1922 151 105 21 0
02980 Gust avus Adol phus EN 640 Broadway Ave N Fol ey, MN Tinothy J. Wttwer 1906 695 695 109 118
11898 A endor ado EN 1100 186th Ave NE Princeton, MN Shari L. Routh 1873 211 137 42 184
11899 Good Shepherd EN 12352 55th St Princeton, MN Shari L. Routh 1970 107 81 18 25
12194 At onenent EN 1144 29th Ave N Saint Cloud, MN Tinpthy W Lindhorst 1961 701 615 139 45
John A. Gabriel son
12195 Bet hl ehem EN 4310 County Road 137 Saint Coud, MN Chad M Peterson 1908 2,552 1, 904 209 108
St ephanie R
Christoffels
02993 Sal em EN 90 Riverside Dr SE Saint Cloud, M\ Kirsten M Nel son 1883 1, 083 551 134 20
Roenf el dt
07683 Resurrection EN 610 County Road 2 Sai nt Joseph, M\ Sarah B. Larson 1983 404 378 58 144
16301 Cel ebration EN 1500 Pine Cone Rd Sartell, MN Jeffrey A Sackett 1984 1,591 980 297 1, 236
Russell A. Britton
12199 First EN 304 EEmSt S Sauk Centre, MN M chael P. Carlson 1881 1, 253 1, 025 166 79
Rebecca L. Thomas
30266 Living Waters EN 1911 4th Ave N Sauk Rapids, MN Todd M Mattson 1996 931 688 92 161
Charles J. Dyrhaug
Conf erence Total s: 13, 815 10, 210 1, 627 2,482
35
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CD150 Repor t 9
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3F Sout hwestern M nnesota Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conference: 04 Lac Qui Parle
11985 Zi on EN 23 E Rooney Ave Appl et on, MN Linda R W nmer 1879 371 330 60 60
11999 * St Paul EN Main St N H ghway 75 Bel I i ngham MN 1880 125 119 -- --
12005 Trinity EN 177 1st St Boyd, MN 1965 316 316 30 10
03189 *  Augustana EN 921 11th Ave Clarkfield, MN Laurel D. Meyenburg 1889 55 53 10 0
12030 Clarkfield EN 1000 15th Ave Clarkfield, M 1885 528 528 65 0
12042 G ace EN 716 8th St. Dawson, MN Kendal | L. Stelter 1961 1, 485 1,138 141 85
12041 * Lac Qui Parle EN 2339 236th St Dawson, MN Bruce N. Bringle 1870 112 90 29 72
03198 * Providence Vall ey EN 2496 120th St Dawson, MN 1878 170 167 24 0
12089 Ber gen EN 4603 310th Ave Ganite Falls, Laurel D. Meyenburg 1872 155 122 40 4
MN
12077 Ganite Falls EN 350 9th Ave Ganite Falls, Deborah E. N ssen 1945 1, 666 1,072 140 45
MN
12126 Loui sburg EN 1st St and Main Loui sburg, MN 1891 122 122 15 0
12138 M nnesota Val | ey EN 3304 261st Ave. Loui sburg, MN 1879 133 124 35 40
12135 Bor gund EN 2762 260th St Madi son, MN 1872 103 89 20 0
12136 Fai th EN 106 W8th St Madi son, MN 1956 631 472 170 0
12137 * cGarfield EN 2018 180th St. Madi son, MWN Bruce N. Bringle 1892 213 191 24 72
12144 * St John EN 2nd Ave & 4th St N Marietta, MN 1899 29 28 -- --
12147 Maynar d EN 450 Dewey Ave Maynard, MN Any L. Juel 1897 398 271 37 10
12149 * Big Bend EN 8070 90th Ave NW Mlan, MN 1880 370 303 -- --
12150 Kvi t esei d EN 308 N 3rd St Mlan, MN Kristine M |sder 1872 359 287 64 120
12157 Qur Savi or EN 222 N 5th St Mont evi deo, MN  Donald S. MKee 1919 1,414 1, 257 197 70
12156 Qur Saviour's Lutheran EN PO Box 43 Mont evi deo, MN  Matthew R Dani el son 1870 250 194 45 30
Church of Baxter
03209 Sal em EN 631 N 7th St Mont evi deo, MN 1873 513 460 46 20
12158 Sar on EN PO Box 43 Mont evi deo, MN  Matthew R Dani el son 1870 195 148 35 0
12159 Trinity EN 220 S 13th St Mont evi deo, MN  Jeffrey R Fitzkappes 1904 966 816 52 25
12164 St Paul EN 417 4th Ave Nassau, MN 1909 47 41 20 0
12174 First English EN 9 3rd St NW Otonville, MN Denise A Fossen 1927 558 444 99 30
12229 I mmanuel EN 1070 80th Ave NwW Wat son, MN Linda G Estling 1870 55 47 6 8
12230 * \Watson EN 195 Church Ln Wat son, MN Linda G Estling 1888 138 134 16 15
Conf erence Total s: 11, 477 9, 363 1, 420 716
36
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CD150 Repor t 9
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3F Sout hwestern M nnesota Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conference: 05 Lakel and
11990 Bet hl ehem EN 312 Main St Atwat er, M Jennifer M Thul 1868 231 230 36 0
03184 I mmanuel EN 300 3rd St S Atwater, M Christa D. Forsythe 1868 285 211 65 30
11996 Big Gove EN 45575 County Road 27 Bel grade, MN Li sa A. Meshke 1867 230 180 45 15
11997 Crow River EN 2650 285th Ave NE Bel grade, MN Lisa A Meshke 1861 386 319 70 15
Brenda L. Handel - Johnson
11998 G ace EN 600 Washburn Ave Bel grade, MN Lisa A. Meshke 1957 293 238 59 15
12014 Sout h Lake Johanna EN 33501 County Road 37 Brooten, MN 1885 27 27 0 0
12015 Trinity EN 141 Pl easant Ave S Brooten, MN Jean M Megorden 1913 497 426 53 25
12016 West Lake Johanna EN 31039 Hi ghway 104 Brooten, MN Jean M Megorden 1867 78 71 20 0
12028 | manuel EN 204 2nd Ave NE Clara City, MN Joel D. Gueni ngsman 1889 244 244 80 20
12109 * Buffal o Lake EN 8M S2 M W DeGraff, MN Daryl W Thul 1872 50 45 -- --
03203 Ebenezer Evangeli cal EN 610 Atlantic Ave W Kandi yohi, M Sherri K. Larson 1911 232 197 43 0
03204 Tripolis Evangeli cal EN 3249 County Road 8 S.E. Kandiyohi, M 1868 313 241 64 0
12110 Ker khoven EN 402 N 12th Ker khoven, MN M chael T. Buller 1883 507 344 86 31
30719 * United EN 811 Lakevi ew St Lake Lillian, M David Nel son 2006 243 212 39 0
Jennifer M Thul
03211 Bet hesda EN 1185 30th St SE Mur dock, MN Daryl W Thul 1874 145 96 46 75
12218 East Norway Lake EN 16720 68th St NwW New London, MN 1875 484 364 80 15
12167 First EN 6338 County Road 40 NW New London, MN 1866 447 336 125 18
12169 Peace EN 100 4th Ave SW New London, MN 1971 2,054 1, 145 190 20
12178 Nor dI and EN 18510 180th Ave NE Paynesville, MN Mark W Kopka 1868 565 426 71 10
12179 Paynesville EN 657 Maple St Paynesville, MN Paul J. Shuneker 1931 809 349 154 119
12088 * Zion lrving EN 17330 195th Ave NE Paynesville, M 1905 107 72 -- --
03215 Mant el und EN 217 Dakota Ave NE Pennock, MN Daryl W Thul 1869 113 94 33 0
12180 * St John's EN 900 75th St SW Pennock, MN Daryl W Thul 1870 29 29 -- --
12185 St John's EN 401 Day St N Rayrmond, MN Erika G Buller 1889 167 139 62 0
12204 Fai th EN 310 Medayto Dr Spi cer, M Tinmothy W Routh 1911 1, 349 1, 050 218 61
Seyward C. Ask
12219 Hope EN 107 Western Ave N Sunburg, MN Daryl W Thul 1968 326 265 48 0
12111 Monson Lake EN 1680 15th St. N E Sunburg, MN Daryl W Thul 1886 66 45 30 20
03220 Svea EN 12651 15th St SE Svea, MN 1870 398 378 50 10
03222 Bet hel EN 411 Becker Ave SW WIlmar, M Jonat han L. Dahl 1891 489 427 186 100
12239 Cal vary EN 302 O ena Ave WIlmr, M Dean E. Johnson 1872 2,586 1,992 299 167
12240 * Eagle Lake EN 1650 60th Ave NE WIlmr, M Steven L. Meier 1867 435 320 -- --
30431 lglesia Paz Y Esperanza SP EN 524 13th St SW WIIlmr, M Andres R Al bertsen 1998 55 45 21 43
12241 Vinje EN 1101 WI Il mar Ave SW Wl mr, M Justin H Ask 1867 1,510 1,510 247 285
Dane K. Skil bred
Erika G Buller
Conference Total s: 15, 750 12, 067 2,520 1, 094
37
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3F Sout hwestern M nnesota Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conf erence: 06 M nnesota Vall ey
11986 Zi on EN 814 W Brooks St Arlington, MN G etchen E. Pierskalla 1884 252 252 53 94
12018 G ace EN 8638 Pl um Ave. Brownt on, MN 1888 194 164 68 55
12059 Qur Savi or EN 406 1st St SE Fairfax, M Kent A. Krunwi ede 1920 228 185 20 5
12058 Central EN 64268 430th St. Franklin, M Kent A. Krunwi ede 1948 96 96 10 0
12070 * American EN 911 8th St Gayl ord, MN Paul D. Kratzke 1962 305 255 -- --
12071 * St Paul EN 513 Main Ave Gayl ord, MN Scott D. Richards 1883 145 120 -- --
12072 * Trinity EN 32234 431st Ave Gayl ord, MN Scott D. Richards 1866 152 110 50 0
03113 August ana EN 730 Cedar G bbon, MN Leonard M Hunmel 1899 323 2 32 5
12073 Chri st EN 1820 Kni ght Ave N d encoe, MN Erik R Karlson 1955 1, 063 914 166 45
03200 * First EN PO Box 336 Hector, MN Amy K. Karlson 1890 467 370 59 30
12092 St Paul's EN 500 Cedar Ave E Hector, MN Susan L. Christianson 1888 336 270 37 20
03201 * Swedl anda EN 73950 County Road 16 Hector, MN 1874 226 221 33 0
03117 * Bernadotte EN 34122 515th Ave. Laf ayette, MN Robert D. Stover 1866 232 186 -- --
03118 * First EN 1020 Lafayette Ave Laf ayette, MN Robert D. Stover 1897 263 238 -- --
12166 I mmanuel EN 8374 8th Ave New Auburn, MN Katherine C. Rohl of f 1891 267 267 49 50
07167 Swan Lake EN 51420 Fort Rd New Um M Robert D. Stover 1868 27 27 15 0
03123 First EN 1114 W Traverse Rd Saint Peter, MN Christopher S. Culuris 1857 854 668 90 30
03124 Scandi an Grove EN 42869 County Road 52 Saint Peter, MN Matthew J. Garavalia 1858 323 238 62 0
03125 * Trinity EN 511 S 5th St Saint Peter, MN David A Christenson 1892 868 868 86 190
12215 * St Paul EN 300 Croyden St Stewart, M Mahl on J. Bekedam 1894 192 177 52 0
03127 First EN 213 N Hennepin St W nt hrop, M\ Leonard M Hummel 1884 64 62 28 0
12244 Peace EN 413 W5th St W nt hrop, M Lester R M ner 1911 628 527 75 200
12245 St John EN 24533 561st Ave W nt hrop, M Leonard M Hunmel 1873 62 51 34 0
Conference Total s: 7,567 6, 268 1,019 724
38
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CD150 Repor t 9

Nane and Address Summary Report as of Decenber 31, 2022 Page 7 of 10
3F Sout hwestern M nnesota Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conference: 07 Prairie
03161 Bet hany EN 101 S Hawt horn Arco, MN 1927 123 100 37 0
03163 * Sillerud EN 620 221st St Bal at on, MN 1873 226 192 30 10
03164 * Trinity EN 500 Summit Ave Bal at on, MN 1907 171 76 40 20
12024 * CQur Saviour EN 108 Haarfager Ave N Canby, MN Levi A. Bollerud 1948 499 485 88 100
12037 Chri st EN 126 Front St Cot t onwood, MN  Janel L. Kuester 1880 359 236 77 21
12038 * St Lucas EN 4232 170th Ave Cott onwood, MN Laurel D. Meyenburg 1880 51 51 15 0
12084 Yel | ow Medi ci ne EN 101 Main St Hanley Falls, M 1869 196 192 33 10
30063 Chri st EN 104 E Henderson St Hendri cks, MN Charl es P. Shingl edecker 1877 369 308 80 60
03171 * Bethany Elim EN 102 S Hi ghway 5 I vanhoe, MN 1885 231 3 25 45
12113 Grace EN 101 Sherman St S Lake Benton, MN David A. Danner 1886 126 91 32 0
12145 First EN 100 Church St Marshal I, MN M chael J. Mannisto 1925 1, 392 1, 140 248 75
Corlys A. Knudson
12146 St St ephen EN 1301 S 4th St Marshal I, MN Austin J. Krohnke 1960 1, 035 772 94 30
12152 * Hemes EN 1496 County Road 8 M nneota, MN Ellen L. Munter 1872 80 67 -- --
12153 * Hope EN 113 S Jefferson St M nneota, MN 1872 534 522 59 100
03172 * St Paul EN 412 E Lyon St M nneota, MN 1887 39 38 -- --
12183 *  Bet hel EN 2429 County H ghway 16 Porter, M Ellen L. Munter 1873 335 247 -- --
12190 * G ace EN 210 3rd St Russel |, MWN 1926 203 203 -- --
12191 Peace EN 900 Snmith Ave Rut ht on, MN 1965 61 61 19 0
12221 Tracy EN 64 Row and St Tracy, MN Eric G Natwi ck 1961 464 355 100 0
03178 Danebod EN 140 Danebod Ct Tyler, MN Megan E. Eide 1886 426 335 90 20
12225 First English EN 245 E Hughes St Tyler, MN 1916 335 236 62 0
Conference Total s: 7,255 5,710 1,129 491
39
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Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd

ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conf erence: 08 Scenic Valley
12000 G ace EN 101 E St O af Ave Bel vi ew, MN Pari R Bailey 1961 455 362 33 12
12003 * Qur Saviors EN 510 Dogwood Ave Bird Island, MN Daniel W Croonqui st 1895 451 351 28 35
12049 * Rock Valle EN 6098 210th Ave Echo, MN Dani el L. Bowman 1873 58 58 10 40
12055 St Matthew EN 124 Knudson St Evan, MN Rebecca L. Krogstad 1877 178 123 35 35
12063 St Luke EN 110 2nd Ave E Franklin, M 1921 215 189 25 5
12129 Trinity EN 209 N Main Lucan, MN 1913 73 57 14 0
12151 Qur Savior's EN 301 Gak St (H ghway 68) MIroy, M 1899 43 33 15 0
12160 Bet hany EN 27220 County Hi ghway 13 Mdrgan, M Rebecca L. Krogstad 1899 121 88 21 10
12161 St John EN 403 Carleton Ave Mor gan, MN Lowel I J. Krogstad 1889 168 143 23 3
03214 Cross OF Calvary EN 1103 W Chestnut Ave Aivia, M\ Mat t hew D. Hausken 1890 1, 048 1, 048 107 150
12186 G oria Dei EN 301 N Lincoln St Redwood Fal | s, Bryant C. Kaden 1926 876 616 129 40

N Shannon C. Wchter
12187 First EN 316 3rd St SW Renville, M Trevor A Bailey 1886 279 222 70 3
12078 * Hawk Creek EN 84082 130th St. Sacred Heart, M\ Daniel L. Bowran 1873 190 138 49 40
12193 * CQur Savior EN 400 1st Ave Sacred Heart, MN Mchelle A Kleene 1868 387 312 -- --
12121 St Matthew EN 210 County H ghway 6 Wabasso, MN Jon L. Wendt 1892 211 155 55 8
12227 * English EN 450 Wggins St Wl nut Grove, 1882 209 159 20 50
12228 St d af EN 7 1/2 M SE Wal nut Grove, MN Charles D. Swanson 1888 155 109 0 0
03179 Trinity EN 601 7th St Wal nut G ove, 1872 223 209 32 41
Conf erence Total s: 5,340 4,372 666 472
40
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3F Sout hwestern M nnesota Synod, ELCA
Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conference: 09 Shetek
12046 * CQur Savior EN 246 Haynes St Dovray, MN St ephani e K. Swanson 1898 114 107 40 0
03168 * First EN 111 S Main St Dundee, MN 1885 225 113 12 56
12067 | mmanuel Anerican EN 27980 130th St Ful da, MN 1890 44 42 22 10
12081 Hadl ey EN 251 2nd St E Hadl ey, MN 1873 99 83 27 0
12096 Evangel i cal Lutheran EN 231 11th St Heron Lake, MN 1870 87 71 22 0
Church of Heron Lake
12097 Bet hl ehem EN 112 N Main Ave Hlls, M Juanita K. Parker 1872 204 166 49 210
12116 Bel nont EN 83971 510th Ave Jackson, MN 1893 69 53 15 0
12102 * Qur Savior EN 614 Logan Ave Jackson, MN Theodore N. Carnahan 1880 1, 262 864 69 0
12103 Sal em EN 500 North Hwy Jackson, MN 1884 377 273 34 0
12104 * Jasper Evangeli cal EN 101 Spicer Ave S Jasper, M Susan M Ginde 1895 363 363 40 55
12119 Good Shepherd EN 450 Carrie Ave Lake WIlson, MN 1903 413 413 0 0
12117 * Bet hl ehem EN 401 7th Ave N Lakefield, M Andrew M Schenst ed 1885 696 508 -- --
12234 Hi ghwat er EN 6 M South on Lanberton, MN M chael K. Stangel and 1901 145 115 25 16
Cottonwood Cty Rd 5
12131 G ace EN 500 N Kniss Ave Luverne, MN 1951 1, 366 1,025 188 30
12181 First EN 401 7th Ave SW Pi pest one, MN Ann Y. Zastrow 1892 615 514 57 134
12202 Chri st EN 2959 Queen Ave Sl ayton, MN Chad A Duffy 1888 859 855 80 7
12216 * A EN 35368 County Road 5 Storden, MN 1887 135 93 -- --
16006 G ace EN 755 Adams Ave West br ook, MN 1974 267 210 67 40
12235 a d West br ook EN 25280 368th Ave West br ook, MN M chael K. Stangel and 1870 188 150 35 16
12236 * Trinity EN 914 1st Ave West br ook, MN St ephani e K. Swanson 1901 264 242 -- --
12243 Aneri can EN 906 Prospect Ave W ndom MN Sarah L. Tade 1882 1, 500 1, 152 221 25
Adam C. Roberts
12242 * Bet hany EN 53521 890th St W ndom MN 1865 175 175 30 0
12246 Aneri can EN 915 Wnifred St Worthington, MN Anne M Hokenst ad 1940 1,574 1, 416 150 202
Jereny M Hall qui st
03180 First EN 1200 4th Ave Worthington, M\ Jeanette M M Corm ck 1876 576 434 96 118
12247 G ace EN 78396 340th Ave Wort hi ngton, MN 1894 160 111 23 0
Conference Total s: 11, 777 9, 548 1, 302 919
41
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Cong Lang Year Bapt Conf Avg Atnd Avg Atnd
ID Congr egati on Name Codes Location Address City, State M ni sters Orgn Mor s Mor s On-site Online
Conf erence: 10 Watonwan River
12021 First EN 450 2nd St S Butterfield, M 1896 171 171 15 0
12025 St Peter EN 301 S West St Ceyl on, MN Kelly W France 1895 176 148 20 0
03167 Bet hl ehem EN 209 2nd St Darfur, M 1914 28 28 10 0
12085 Lake Hanska EN 17923 115th St Hanska, MN Kelly F. Heide 1869 177 177 25 95
12087 Zi on EN 211 Sunmt Ave. Hanska, MN Kelly F. Heide 1903 206 148 33 6
11008 Uni on State Line EN 72014 Petersburg Rd Jackson, MN Nancy B. |saacson 1871 130 99 23 0
03115 * Bethany EN 114 Judson Fort Rd. E. Lake Crystal, M 1922 48 43 -- --
12132 Fai th EN 306 Abbot Ave SW Madel i a, MN Kelly F. Heide 1870 375 236 41 16
12134 Trinity EN 406 W Min St Madel i a, MN Janet E. Adans 1870 211 182 51 11
07648 Christ The King EN 1515 N Garden St New U m M Ti nothy P. Anderson 1982 987 721 170 120
12170 * CQur Savior EN 1400 S State St New Um M Kat hl een J. U | and- 1947 1, 666 1,214 130 107
Kl i nkner
David A. N ssen
12171 St d af EN 2488 50th Ave adin, MN 1872 291 235 50 0
12172 * Zion EN 201 N County Road 19 adin, MN 1929 159 120 -- --
03175 East Sveadahl EN 30187 710th Ave Sai nt Janmes, MN Anmanda L. France 1870 186 148 35 250
12203 Trinity EN 217 Brackenridge St SW Sleepy Eye, M\ Tinothy J. Mason 1882 573 482 83 24
12207 *  Sundown EN 17793 Nature Ave Springfield, M 1874 40 32 12 0
03174 August ana EN 603 Arnstrong Blvd. N. St James, M\ Amanda L. France 1884 747 568 55 150
12197 First EN 719 6th Ave S St James, MN Andrew D. Hernpdson- 1873 1, 010 804 119 41
d sen
Joy G Ekstedt
Erin M Kuehl
03177 First EN 61 Apple St E Trinont, M Kelly W France 1887 334 211 22 0
12224 Waverly EN 1333 220th St Trinont, M Kelly W France 1899 221 172 35 0
12223 Trinity EN 102 N 7th Ave E Truman, MN 1949 375 297 38 3
12232 Trinity EN 204 2nd St Vel come, MN Kelly W France 1874 445 345 22 0
Conf erence Total s: 8, 556 6, 581 989 823
Synod Total s: 97, 785 76, 757 12,939 9,672
Language Codes:
Anmhari c [ AM Cant onese[ CH| French [ FR] Ki swahi |l [KI] Mandari n [ MA] Sl ovak [ SL] Tam | [T™M
Anyuak [ AN] Creol e [Cc] Ger man [ GE] Kor ean [ KO Norwegi an [ NO Spani sh [ SP] Tel ugu [ TE]
Ar abi c [ AB] Dani sh [ DA] Hnong [HM Lakot ah [ LK] Nuer [ NY Swahi | i [ SA] Thai [TH
Bat ak [ BA] Di nka [DI] I ndonesi an [1D] Lao [LS] O ono [OR] Swedi sh [ sw Tigrinya [TQ
Bur mese [ BU English [EN | nupi at [1P] Lat vi an [ LA] Por t uguese [ PR] Tagal og [ TA] Ukrai nian [ UK]
Canbodi an [ CA] Finnish [FI] Japanese [JA] Maban [ MB] Sign [SI] Tai wanese [TI] Vi et namese [VI]
42
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Tot al Current Non- Tot al
Cong Regul ar Tot al Tot al I ndebt ed- Qper ati ng M ssi on M ssi on Di sbur se-
I D Congregati on Name and City G ving Recei pts Asset s ness Expenses Suppor t Suppor t ment s

Conf erence: 01 Crow River
03182  Mbunt Hermon, Annandal e 31, 517 37,106 225, 423 0 31,222 1, 000 2, 959 45,989
03183* St John, Annandal e 417, 664 628, 752 3,519, 899 47,286 444, 666 26, 160 40, 204 656, 435
03191  Evangelical, Cokato 263, 363 304, 615 1, 215, 000 0 300, 000 13, 900 36, 650 585, 550
03192 North Crow River, Cokato 16, 809 58, 223 39, 698 45, 458 47, 485 2, 000 950 51, 359
03193* Stockhol m Cokato 123, 474 124, 674 0 0 158, 353 5,394 9, 300 173, 047
03194 Fi rst Evange| ical, Cosnos 62, 790 62, 790 751, 500 0 75, 000 2,000 1, 650 78, 650
12036  Peace, Cosnos 141, 239 198, 843 2,403,939 0 107, 687 2,500 17, 355 135, 915
03195* All Saints, Darwn 66, 355 75, 123 0 0 72, 146 3, 800 2, 200 78, 146
03196  Get hsenmane, Dassel 253, 715 403, 429 3, 040, 458 108, 438 286, 391 20, 896 27,789 422,226
30174* Trinity, Gove Gty 201, 517 216, 216 0 0 146, 778 16, 500 13, 275 186, 602
12013  Trinity, Hector 80, 292 82,561 1, 209, 288 0 57,231 4,737 5,381 67, 549
30914 Ri ver of Hope, Hut chi nson 245, 340 282, 736 102, 716 0 206, 745 24,671 21,985 253, 401
12182  Bethel, Lester Prairie 104, 174 149, 898 2,530, 889 16, 096 90, 624 5, 000 2,595 106, 434
03207 Beckville, Litchfield 44, 307 44, 307 758, 000 0 61,172 1, 500 2,750 65, 422
03208 First, Litchfield 423, 001 473, 272 190, 498 0 395, 783 28, 500 24, 365 469, 632
12123  Zion, Litchfield 462, 883 667, 726 6, 847, 338 254, 042 429, 850 24, 000 32,845 625, 039
31087 C House Of Grace, Mbntrose 14, 920 51, 420 36, 366 0 29, 189 1, 492 1,511 32,192
03218 Grace, South Haven 24, 686 25, 082 2, 200 0 27, 462 600 700 29, 182
03221+ Ostmark, Watkins 97, 400 113, 000 0 0 89, 282 2, 250 3, 950 95, 482

Conference Total s $3, 075, 446 $3, 999, 773 $22,873, 212 $471, 320 $3, 057, 066 $186, 900 $248, 414 $4, 158, 252
Conference: 02 d acial Ridge
11980  Trinity, Alberta 62, 267 84, 208 0 0 65, 711 2, 000 0 87, 105
11995* Hol den, Beardsl ey 30, 453 32,581 701, 568 0 32,068 500 2,067 41, 256
12001  Our Redeemer, Benson 336, 226 420, 753 1, 005, 610 4,087 387, 462 11, 500 25, 273 424,235
12002 Shepherd O The Hills, Benson 92, 707 103, 256 894, 419 0 95, 943 300 650 118,511
03186  Trinity, Benson 167, 275 182, 131 243,776 0 151, 613 7,500 6, 351 165, 464
12027 Qur Savior, Chokio 139, 489 173, 387 2,166, 586 0 150, 463 7,667 9, 262 196, 386
12033* Trinity, dinton 88, 000 93, 398 593, 700 0 99, 150 4, 000 1, 250 104, 400
12039* Trinity, Cyrus 187, 091 187, 091 0 0 150, 875 0 0 150, 875
12044  Kongsvinger, Donnelly 64, 942 115, 499 1, 280, 104 0 86, 234 2, 200 7, 890 105, 000
12045 St John, Donnelly 17,575 26, 187 181, 509 0 32, 007 350 515 32,872
12074  Barsness, G enwood 41, 348 377, 247 1, 367, 200 0 43, 250 4, 000 3,311 108, 373
12220 Chi ppewa Falls, d enwood 48, 748 69, 042 337,518 0 49, 871 6, 000 15, 299 71,170
12075 d enwood, G enwood 439, 601 659, 557 3,979, 896 148, 998 410, 758 12, 000 3,670 516, 400
12208 East Zi on, Hancock 52, 027 62, 959 249, 064 0 59, 415 500 0 63, 248
12082* Our Redeemer's, Hancock 94, 355 102, 101 0 0 105, 510 5, 000 676 111, 951
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3F Sout hwestern M nnesota Synod, ELCA
Tot al Current Non- Tot al
Cong Regul ar Tot al Tot al I ndebt ed- Qper ati ng M ssi on M ssi on Di sbur se-
I D Congregati on Name and City G ving Recei pts Asset s ness Expenses Suppor t Suppor t ment s

12083  West Zion, Hancock 77,135 81,978 279, 599 0 66, 319 4, 000 4,843 75, 162
12127 St Paul, Lowy 121, 437 134, 182 701, 020 0 164, 904 3, 750 9, 218 209, 872
12162  Faith, Morris 256, 589 287,575 2, 454, 655 0 198, 037 14, 812 28, 103 246, 152
12163  First, Morris 263, 641 316, 598 1, 276, 847 0 269, 119 26, 364 14, 181 309, 664
05363* Zion, Ortonville 99, 017 142, 283 69, 070 0 101, 098 1, 800 3,725 106, 623
12208 East Zi on, Starbuck 52, 027 62, 959 249, 064 0 59, 415 500 0 63, 248
12209* Fron, Starbuck 139, 879 184, 913 2, 244, 206 0 139, 178 1, 000 5,383 182, 101
12210 | mmanuel , Star buck 51, 589 52, 331 0 0 59, 908 1, 000 700 61, 608
12211 I ndherred, Starbuck 153, 010 161, 961 162, 710 0 76, 199 2,750 920 82, 159

Conference Total s $3, 076, 428 $4, 114, 177 $20, 438, 121 $153, 085 $3, 054, 507 $119, 493 $143, 287 $3, 633, 835
Conference: 03 Great River
16005  Qur Savior's, Al bany 175, 345 230, 921 418, 648 0 374, 355 7, 000 3,968 401, 581
11716  Faith, Becker 235, 477 251, 079 2,937,981 439, 344 240, 648 9, 105 784 313, 689
11718  Hope, Big Lake 53, 475 87, 248 192, 900 0 85, 004 2, 400 250 87, 654
11941* South Santiago, O ear Lake 311, 079 329, 607 1,722,430 535, 435 197, 386 5, 280 6, 424 257, 603
16421* Rejoice, O earwater 316, 049 351, 309 0 1,188, 714 250, 861 8,190 6, 757 361, 448
30282 * Peace, Cold Spri ng 322, 545 322, 545 0 0 257,568 0 0 257, 568
02988  Gethsemmne, Fol ey 34, 843 35, 757 256, 853 0 25, 400 300 1, 000 34,936
02980 Gust avus Adol phus, Fol ey 182, 828 234, 280 1, 070, 560 133, 257 132, 184 4,500 2,200 169, 424
11898  d endorado, Princeton 85, 872 100, 087 140, 033 0 94, 771 0 2, 200 96, 971
11899 Good Shepher d, Princeton 41, 406 41, 867 234, 190 0 37, 896 1,020 1, 260 40, 176
12194  Atonenent, Saint C oud 482, 200 565, 990 4,754, 000 394, 775 464, 225 26, 500 46, 138 621, 827
12195  Bethl ehem Saint C oud 932, 435 1, 664, 142 7,879, 776 0 1, 140, 503 73,228 17, 030 1, 525, 706
02993 Salem Saint d oud 527, 542 600, 033 165, 176 0 519, 323 25, 297 20, 270 732,395
07683 Resurrection, Saint Joseph 182, 017 212,913 1, 870, 291 520, 920 208, 526 15, 998 7,362 271,112
16301  Cel ebration, Sartell 1, 069, 663 1, 485, 694 377, 909 0 976, 868 93, 508 61, 160 1, 357, 854
12199  First, Sauk Centre 431, 424 431, 424 2,094, 534 279, 390 349, 838 5, 000 11, 636 367, 886
30266  Living Waters, Sauk Rapids 312, 466 384,071 1,091, 661 0 278, 827 3,000 33,229 401, 526

Conference Total s $5, 696, 666 $7, 328, 967 $25, 206, 942 $3, 491, 835 $5, 634, 183 $280, 326 $221, 668 $7, 299, 356
Conference: 04 Lac Qui Parle
11985  Zion, Appleton 136, 201 222,090 4,487, 753 0 214, 895 697 4,150 226, 036
11999* St Paul, Bel|ingham 31, 274 38, 796 50, 761 0 37,896 435 500 38, 831
12005  Trinity, Boyd 107, 391 115, 833 1, 726, 000 0 107, 696 100 2, 600 110, 396
03189* August ana, Clarkfield 25,195 25, 843 336, 951 0 21,934 0 0 21,934
12030 darkfield, Carkfield 119, 045 126, 623 1, 366, 260 0 119, 609 0 4,331 130, 632
12042 Grace, Dawson 459, 704 511, 922 8, 608, 784 0 459, 704 28, 220 14, 603 553, 369
12041* Lac Qui Parle, Dawson 324, 841 327,835 529, 728 0 92, 539 2, 400 1, 100 96, 039
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03198* Providence Val | ey, Dawson 86, 100 96, 890 1, 405, 000 0 72, 830 4, 000 2, 450 79, 280
12089 Bergen, Granite Falls 66, 924 72,503 1,749, 513 0 82, 685 750 680 84, 115
12077 Ganite Falls, Ganite Falls 380, 813 457, 909 2,536, 094 0 392, 767 26, 285 16, 353 460, 405
12126 Loui sbur g, Loui sbur g 28, 447 32, 625 136, 900 0 29,531 800 0 30, 331
12138 M nnesota Vall ey, Louisburg 60, 359 181, 418 1, 684, 881 0 39, 345 4,000 231 57, 266
12135  Borgund, Madi son 67, 592 124, 798 332,133 0 53, 916 0 18,018 81, 066
12136  Faith, Madison 257, 699 306, 434 2,879, 323 0 284, 083 9, 000 26, 817 343,914
12137* Garfield, Madison 150, 924 178, 635 555, 222 0 159, 621 3, 600 4,173 167, 394
12144* St John, Marietta 19, 643 22,814 0 0 26,577 250 0 26, 827
12147  Maynard, Maynard 121, 228 121, 228 0 0 107, 394 1, 000 0 108, 394
12149* Big Bend, Mlan 88, 976 94,178 0 0 108, 129 4,004 1,138 113, 271
12150 Kviteseid, Ml an 184, 822 276, 761 1, 626, 154 0 267, 683 12, 000 6, 765 287, 793
12157  OQur Savior, Montevideo 425, 000 535, 000 10, 750, 000 0 726, 000 12, 000 28, 000 916, 000
12156 Qur Saviour's Lut _heran Church 86, 758 132, 162 615, 465 0 109, 855 5, 000 3,027 133, 183

of Baxter, Montevideo
03209  Salem Montevi deo 140, 016 255, 517 3,414, 749 0 154, 571 6, 000 1, 666 270, 984
12158 Sar on, Montevi deo 67, 822 120, 172 287, 590 0 71,741 1, 050 2,319 75,110
12159  Trinity, Montevideo 216, 285 318, 417 2,246, 568 0 232, 896 783 15, 203 319, 529
12164 St Paul, Nassau 23,214 24,079 46, 473 0 16, 238 1, 246 1,435 51, 046
12174  First English, Otonville 213, 077 291, 095 2,271, 425 0 251, 737 105, 150 34, 097 390, 984
12229 | mmanuel, Wt son 10, 006 40, 735 1, 808, 811 0 38, 160 300 225 40, 963
12230* \atson, Watson 41, 992 58, 449 0 0 44,576 0 0 44,576

Conference Total s $3, 941, 348 $5, 110, 761 $51, 452, 538 $0 $4, 324, 608 $229, 070 $189, 881 $5, 259, 668
Conf erence: 05 Lakel and
11990  Bethl ehem At wat er 83, 649 113, 652 20, 182 0 89, 570 5,517 0 95, 087
03184 | mmanuel , Atwater 180, 681 227, 861 888, 045 0 194, 109 660 8, 322 207, 291
11996 Big Grove, Bel grade 58, 522 67, 285 2,591, 772 0 76, 041 1, 500 0 77,541
11997 Crow River, Bel gr ade 99, 391 117, 201 1, 236, 685 0 112, 857 7,000 3,100 122, 957
11998  Grace, Bel grade 124, 708 127, 980 2,104, 649 0 107, 506 7, 800 1, 700 117, 006
12014  South Lake Johanna, Brooten 750 750 254, 567 0 880 0 0 880
12015  Trinity, Brooten 93, 382 115, 305 60, 957 0 101, 112 6, 000 1,523 121, 610
12016 West Lake Johanna, Brooten 32, 630 34, 509 0 0 32,593 3,574 1, 056 37,223
12028  Inmmanuel, Clara Gty 263, 620 392, 027 5,867, 382 0 315, 866 14, 000 8, 807 396, 933
12109* Buffal o Lake, DeG aff 17, 655 27,512 0 0 26, 291 1, 000 400 27,691
03203  Ebenezer Evangelical, Kandiyohi 153, 853 321, 910 627, 601 0 100, 318 7, 800 3,234 167, 151
03204 Tripolis Evangelical, Kandiyohi 92, 847 167, 788 1, 080, 208 0 93, 453 7,500 7,889 115, 434
12110  Kerkhoven, Kerkhoven 162, 757 176, 791 2,242,027 21, 368 186, 246 0 675 198, 134
30719* United, Lake Lillian 151, 000 151, 000 3, 134, 000 0 120, 000 1, 000 8, 500 129, 500
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03211  Bethesda, Mirdock 77, 550 78, 362 938, 928 0 50, 774 5, 040 494 56, 308
12218 East Nor way Lake, New London 125, 881 231, 177 499, 903 2,700 134, 025 2,700 2,300 139, 675
12167  First, New London 202, 589 413, 925 2, 386, 809 127, 000 166, 807 7, 000 5,977 320, 784
12169  Peace, New London 540, 732 615, 930 9, 609, 153 503, 220 495, 382 11, 000 46, 233 594, 673
12178  Nordl and, Paynesville 230, 762 287, 326 4, 656, 684 0 220, 264 11, 809 32,561 264, 634
12179 Paynesvi Ile, Paynesvi |le 417, 304 567, 837 2,549,612 237, 150 315, 665 1, 250 87, 324 751, 744
12088* Zion Irving, Paynesville 32,263 35, 444 0 0 35, 616 0 3,471 39, 087
03215 Manr el und, Pennock 71,017 71,017 0 0 97, 106 0 0 97, 106
12180* St John's, Pennock 17, 000 28, 100 0 0 24,000 250 75 29, 825
12185 St John's, Raynond 147, 896 521, 346 2,549, 218 0 122, 652 1, 390 11, 531 516, 072
12204  Faith, Spicer 514, 604 655, 996 5, 716, 229 570, 045 487, 335 25, 694 14, 120 666, 779
12219  Hope, Sunburg 86, 195 100, 304 2,164, 987 0 91, 395 2, 000 9, 680 103, 075
12111 Monson Lake, Sunburg 24,014 24,192 48, 964 0 21, 046 650 650 22, 346
03220 Svea, Svea 123, 785 135, 342 3,520, 162 0 115, 705 15, 652 10, 366 150, 167
03222 Bet hel , WI I mar 489, 830 685, 900 6, 615, 000 0 446, 000 25, 000 36, 500 509, 500
12239 Cal vary, W nar 746, 686 793, 230 6, 298, 720 0 808, 250 27,119 44,246 1,078, 331
12240* Eagle Lake, W I mar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30431 {/\?: Iesrriara Paz Y Esperanza, 10, 070 40, 048 355, 238 0 46, 874 1, 208 600 48, 682
12241 Vinje, WII nar 695, 925 1, 286, 923 7,375,552 0 853, 616 40, 000 23, 358 1, 016, 580

Conference Total s $6, 069, 548 $8, 613, 970 $75, 393, 234 $1, 461, 483 $6, 089, 354 $241, 113 $374, 692 $8, 219, 806
Conference: 06 M nnesota Vall ey
11986  Zion, Arlington 128, 062 156, 478 79, 374 0 109, 813 1, 547 10, 333 121, 726
12018 G ace, Brownton 127, 496 133, 680 2,051, 672 224 112,011 6, 052 4,543 123, 263
12059  OQur Savior, Fairfax 61, 000 61, 000 458, 800 0 75, 340 0 0 75, 340
12058  Central, Franklin 58, 000 58, 000 373, 000 0 53, 000 0 0 53, 000
12070* Anerican, Gaylord 137, 900 137, 900 0 40, 920 166, 914 10, 400 6, 800 241, 555
12071* St Paul, Gaylord 44,688 58, 804 270, 656 0 49, 804 1, 200 1,716 52,720
12072* Trinity, Gaylord 149, 559 152, 445 63, 664 0 75, 597 18, 671 0 94, 268
03113 August ana, G bbon 70, 343 70, 343 306, 208 0 51, 430 0 12,091 63, 521
12073  Christ, d encoe 428, 757 457, 846 6, 561, 017 221, 534 256, 664 37,500 33, 445 431, 557
03200* First, Hector 199, 410 268, 608 0 0 234, 009 10, 000 8, 736 252, 745
12092 St Paul's, Hector 125, 470 200, 015 2,927,101 0 110, 252 6, 000 2,241 186, 486
03201* Swedl anda, Hector 111, 253 125, 532 1, 424,077 0 76, 073 2, 000 6, 782 97, 665
03117* Bernadotte, Lafayette 76, 884 115, 865 0 0 40, 050 5, 400 5, 250 50, 700
03118* First, Laf ayette 76,112 76,112 0 0 14, 461 0 0 14, 461
12166 | mmanuel . New Auburn 128, 361 183, 444 2, 835, 547 0 85, 118 3, 500 3,539 96, 919
07167 Swan Lake, New U m 23,000 23,500 0 0 17, 000 0 0 17,000
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03123  First, Saint Peter 504, 584 581, 908 9, 866, 981 1, 151, 224 403, 873 11, 145 12, 252 644,917
03124  Scandi an Grove, Saint Peter 205, 334 253, 873 4,909, 892 0 140, 615 8, 496 17, 106 209, 223
03125* Trinity, Saint Peter 403, 031 483, 297 8,617, 584 0 434,273 25, 783 33,985 528, 549
12215% St Paul, Stewart 129, 486 149, 772 4,262, 320 0 126, 826 0 1,942 133, 263
03127 First, Wnthrop 75,178 75,178 991, 780 0 80, 076 0 0 80, 076
12244  Peace, Wnthrop 155, 570 160, 659 47,567 0 152, 521 1, 655 5,775 159, 951
12245 St John, Wnthrop 39,472 39,472 0 0 43,013 0 0 43,013

Conference Total s $3, 458, 950 $4, 023, 731 $46, 047, 240 $1, 413, 902 $2, 908, 733 $149, 349 $166, 536 $3, 771,918
Conference: 07 Prairie
03161  Bethany, Arco 45,313 56, 955 147, 648 0 25, 957 1, 080 3, 950 35, 899
03163* Sillerud, Bal aton 39, 190 64, 028 341,778 0 42, 320 4, 800 2,650 49,770
03164* Trinity, Balaton 59, 056 77,876 1, 151, 032 0 46, 646 3,000 1,770 51, 416
12024* CQur Saviour, Canby 244,160 259, 273 5, 053, 930 0 176, 509 7, 500 17,991 209, 826
12037  Christ, Cottonwood 180, 891 198, 988 392, 961 0 177, 469 5, 000 7,761 190, 230
12038* St Lucas, Cottonwood 48, 480 60, 808 556, 118 0 43,704 2, 500 1, 000 59, 006
12084  Yel | ow Medicine, Hanley Falls 84, 438 103, 442 1,137,290 0 83, 559 2,500 4,173 90, 232
30063 Christ, Hendricks 159, 805 159, 805 0 0 137, 558 0 0 137, 558
03171* Bethany Elim |vanhoe 78,075 82,075 0 0 85, 000 1, 000 0 86, 000
12113 Grace, Lake Benton 79, 497 88, 953 1,111, 546 0 83, 588 2,465 1, 388 94, 165
12145  First, Marshall 552, 678 788, 532 1,301, 213 0 776, 366 24,588 28, 136 905, 144
12146 St Stephen, Marshall 222,046 282, 307 1, 690, 512 590, 692 130, 458 1, 150 6, 384 218, 929
12152* Hermes, M nneota 15, 512 19, 676 100, 000 0 14, 000 1, 100 0 21, 505
12153* Hope, M nneota 99, 355 173, 282 899, 020 0 116, 834 3, 000 8, 300 128, 134
03172* St Paul, M nneota 28, 981 36, 242 0 0 25, 407 1, 800 0 27, 207
12183 * Bet hel , Porter 119, 844 159, 430 0 0 99, 735 0 0 128, 785
12190* G ace, Russell 67, 332 69, 829 0 0 78, 377 0 0 78, 377
12191  Peace, Ruthton 49,721 49,721 81, 801 0 24, 826 500 11, 355 36, 681
12221  Tracy, Tracy 264, 054 289, 612 1, 070, 172 0 265, 517 7,876 1, 250 274, 643
03178  Danebod, Tyler 128, 811 144, 592 8, 601, 752 0 290, 981 4,800 16, 250 369, 031
12225  First English, Tyler 127, 783 134, 412 854, 960 0 124, 993 4,200 9, 482 141, 665

Conference Total s $2, 695, 022 $3, 299, 838 $24, 491, 733 $590, 692 $2, 849, 804 $78, 859 $121, 840 $3, 334, 203
Conf erence: 08 Scenic Valley
12000 Grace, Belview 118, 671 122,033 491, 417 0 130, 503 0 4,484 134, 987
12003* CQur Saviors, Bird Island 82, 288 195, 311 2,628,929 0 134, 826 800 15, 100 150, 726
12049* Rock Valle, Echo 28, 310 38, 742 1, 352, 799 0 49,435 50 1, 473 51, 226
12055 St Matthew, Evan 82, 663 97, 465 1, 569, 907 0 90, 868 2,000 1,099 93, 967
12063 St Luke, Franklin 37, 358 38, 007 1, 076, 904 0 53, 613 250 673 54, 536
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12129  Trinity, Lucan 16, 277 38, 847 243,799 0 13, 253 1, 600 1, 800 16, 653
12151 Qur Savior's, MI roy 27,100 48, 775 1, 094, 892 0 25,010 0 550 25, 560
12160  Bethany, Morgan 57, 880 59, 285 278, 625 0 54,143 3,091 220 67, 856
12161 St John, Morgan 35,916 116, 049 1,274,736 0 138, 329 0 0 138, 329
03214 Cross O Calvary, Oivia 274, 089 324,038 28,234 281, 360 277,633 16, 500 10, 750 304, 883
12186 Qoria Dei, Redwood Falls 405, 926 463, 712 3, 865, 397 0 431, 273 27, 500 11, 611 479, 714
12187 First, Renville 148, 991 166, 635 11, 690 0 180, 065 10, 000 5, 684 195, 749
12078* Hawk Creek, Sacred Heart 77,905 100, 971 1,929, 126 0 90, 587 3,146 7,407 102, 348
12193* Our Savior, Sacred Heart 164, 358 204, 031 0 0 179, 613 15, 832 1,676 197, 121
12121 St Matthew, Wabasso 127, 881 136, 656 1, 641, 293 0 120, 051 12, 000 2,900 149, 911
12227* English, Walnut Gove 55, 627 89, 547 1, 342, 249 0 135, 306 3, 000 1, 302 139, 608
12228 St O af, wWalnut Grove 79, 735 79, 735 0 0 72,614 0 0 72,614
03179  Trinity, \Walnut Gove 51, 886 62, 622 576, 974 0 37,462 3,000 5,078 48, 809

Conference Total s $1,872, 861 $2, 382, 461 $19, 406, 971 $281, 360 $2, 214, 584 $98, 769 $71, 807 $2, 424, 597
Conf erence: 09 Shetek
12046* OQur Savior, Dovray 72,433 73,183 1, 225, 939 0 56, 256 1, 000 2,477 59, 733
03168* First, Dundee 22, 285 203, 993 1, 380, 774 0 42,386 3, 000 606 45,992
12067 | mmanuel Anerican, Ful da 37,099 53,479 1, 823,198 0 50, 751 2,250 526 54, 152
12081 Hadl ey, Hadl ey 54, 000 54, 000 0 0 46, 642 1, 500 670 50, 512
12096 Evangel i cal Lutheran Church of 40, 496 45,746 22,958 0 49, 671 500 870 51, 041

Heron Lake, Heron Lake
12097  Bethlehem Hills 152, 510 188, 040 3,911, 914 0 165, 334 2, 000 8, 529 206, 381
12116  Bel nont, Jackson 17,928 17,928 126, 345 0 46, 963 0 7,395 60, 568
12102 * Qur Savior, Jackson 294, 670 298, 840 0 0 253, 803 4,191 27, 495 291, 054
12103 Salem Jackson 90, 210 144,035 952, 564 10, 052 191, 462 0 0 199, 543
12104 * Jasper Evange| ical, Jasper 141, 061 161, 987 15, 245 0 155, 961 4,000 6,921 168, 342
12119 Good Shepherd, Lake W/ son 138, 562 145, 689 157,742 0 139, 533 10, 600 4,181 154, 314
12117* Bet hl ehem Lakefield 216, 459 248, 601 0 0 236, 193 2,411 9, 000 247, 604
12234  Highwater, Lamberton 92,418 109, 189 258, 940 0 89, 232 2, 000 18, 450 109, 682
12131  Gace, Luverne 445, 463 468, 468 6, 863, 492 0 431, 789 21, 600 15, 058 468, 447
12181  First, Pipestone 189, 044 235, 625 2,795, 613 0 186, 648 4,000 9, 408 261, 423
12202  Christ, Slayton 180, 307 182, 095 0 0 274, 305 11, 000 0 285, 305
12216* Ao, Storden 28,010 47,963 0 0 42,374 1, 000 443 44,292
16006  Grace, Vst br ook 112, 551 122, 052 120, 786 0 55, 476 5, 000 5, 368 86, 352
12235 O d Westbrook, Vst brook 88, 962 103, 943 403, 573 0 99, 012 3, 200 7,110 109, 322
12236 * Tri ni ty, West br ook 96, 144 116, 144 0 0 99, 944 3, 000 9, 200 116, 144
12243 Anerican, Wndom 449, 266 570, 753 10, 999, 106 0 474, 428 21, 500 12,774 551, 892
12242* Bethany, W ndom 68, 347 70, 747 344,000 0 62, 731 3, 600 5, 200 71,531
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12246  American, Wrthington 476, 909 485, 834 8, 327, 300 790, 148 432,891 45, 647 3,272 861, 743
03180  First, Wrthington 240, 814 428,024 6, 381, 245 0 294, 358 16, 649 4,013 315,020
12247  Grace, Wrthington 53, 318 56, 510 0 0 41,133 0 0 41,133

Conference Total s $3, 799, 266 $4, 632, 868 $46, 110, 734 $800, 200 $4, 019, 276 $169, 648 $158, 966 $4,911, 522
Conf erence: 10 Watonwan River
12021 First, Butterfield 23, 498 26, 429 598, 895 0 35, 802 900 0 36, 702
12025 St Peter, Ceylon 52, 651 54,332 1, 385, 127 0 57,636 0 1, 410 59, 046
03167  Bethl ehem Darfur 18, 975 19, 481 56, 781 0 26, 390 1, 200 355 27,945
12085 Lake Hanska, Hanska 40, 190 56, 536 1, 328, 589 0 69, 618 0 1, 409 78, 809
12087  Zion, Hanska 98, 569 111, 496 1, 423, 324 0 79, 487 6, 000 2,667 144,183
11008 Uni on State Line, Jackson 44,533 45, 822 75, 301 0 39, 380 0 0 40, 380
03115* Bethany, Lake Crystal 22,296 29, 068 163, 544 0 27, 237 1, 400 0 29, 687
12132 Faith, Madelia 95, 157 182, 870 821, 121 0 116, 927 250 0 117,177
12134  Trinity, Mdelia 114, 777 116, 468 4,354, 756 2,676 130, 721 4,000 3, 000 137,721
07648  Christ The King, New Um 352,915 365, 157 3,220, 823 202, 771 337, 450 27, 560 9, 140 405, 919
12170* Our Savior, New Um 524, 470 621, 703 3, 439, 655 314, 126 419, 783 15, 000 130, 364 646, 603
12171 St daf, Odin 99, 278 134, 293 111, 758 0 89, 301 7,071 5, 225 118, 625
12172* Zion, Odin 62, 392 76, 747 0 0 60, 949 5, 752 4,269 74,225
03175 East Sveadahl, Saint James 64, 500 69, 202 921, 530 0 66, 475 2, 500 5, 625 77,569
12203 Trinity, Sleepy Eye 294, 922 294, 922 0 0 232,859 0 0 232, 859
12207* Sundown, Springfield 18, 597 21, 033 698, 664 0 3,985 0 1, 960 20, 788
03174  Augustana, St James 138, 320 149, 132 5,819, 425 0 148, 152 2, 800 1, 000 180, 410
12197  First, St James 445, 518 624, 065 2,484, 233 0 350, 928 70, 249 24,717 475, 687
03177  First, Trinont 68, 450 87, 440 311, 710 0 79,579 8, 000 1,216 92, 015
12224  Vaverly, Trinont 95, 675 95, 755 1, 834, 295 0 85, 120 3, 300 5, 328 95, 255
12223 Trinity, Truman 90, 160 98, 487 1, 247, 243 0 74,217 3, 600 5,735 83, 552
12232 Trinity, Welcone 56, 063 58, 066 2,105, 272 0 63, 321 1, 750 2, 250 70, 146

Conference Total s $2, 821, 906 $3, 338, 504 $32, 402, 046 $519, 573 $2, 595, 317 $161, 332 $205, 670 $3, 245, 303

Synod Total s $36, 507, 441 $46, 845, 050 $363, 822, 771 $9, 183, 450 $36, 747,432  $1,714,859  $1,902,761 $46, 258, 460
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CD170 Report Evangelical Lutheran Church in America Run Date 9/18/23

Form A - Summary of Congregation Statistics as of 12/31/2022
Page 1 0of 3

3F Southwestern Minnesota Synod, ELCA

Summary of Membership Statistics 2021 2022 Change Percent Analysis of Attendance 2021 2022
Totals - End of Year

Congregations 230 229 -1 -0.43 Avg. # wks congregations worshipped (on-site) 28 38
Congregations - Organized 229 228 -1 -0.44 Avg. # wks congregations worshipped (online) 20 26
Congregations - Under Development 1 1 0 0.00 Total avg. weekly worship attendance (on-site) 10,662 12,918
Congregations - Filed Form A 146 166 20 13.70 Total avg. weekly worship attendance (online) 14,326 9,554
Baptized Members 100,421 97,689 -2,732 -2.72 Avg. att. per congregation (on-site) 55 64
Average Baptized Members per Congregation 439 428 -10 -2.29 Avgattper congregatlon (-o-r1;i|;e-) --------------- 1 03 ------- 70
Confirmed Members 77,342 76,668 -674 -0.87 Average att. as a percentage of baptized 10.62 13.22
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ membership (on-site)
Average Confirmed Members per Congregation 338 336 -1 -0.44

Average att. as a percentage of baptized 14.27 9.78
Analysis of Membership Gains and Losses membership (online)

Baptized Members -- Received

By Baptism - Children Under Age 16 855 906 51 5.96

ByBapUsmAduItsAge 1 6 and -O-k;e;r -------------------- 1-3- ------------ 24 T 11 R 8462 Vitality - Congregation Description (Averages)

-B-y-P-\f;i ;n;a-it;o-n-(;f-l;a-it;l ------------------------------ 290- ----------- Z-iéZ; ----------- és B -2-1 .-7-2. Range: Hardly at All (1) - Very Well (5)

-B-y-'l:r;;;f-e; ------------------------------------- 862 ---------- 1093 T 231 R 2680 Excitement About the Future 3.73
From Other Sources and Stat Adis w7 28T 3] 16.58 Positive Force in the Community 393
Baptized Members — Total Received - 2007 2504 Taer T TTT; 17.54 Readyto Try Something New 3.56

Baptized Members -- Removed

By Death 1,101 1,067 34 3.09 Vitality - Congregation Strengths (Averages)

By Transfer T TTTTTTTTTTITTTTs 955 gag a07 T 4120 Range: Poor (1) - Great (5)

o Otvr Reason and St Adle T e T i s SesKngiUsng Nember Git 5
Baptized Members — Total Removed - 3ge2 a048 156 401 Live Out Faith in Their Daily Lives 3.64
Baptized Members Confirmed 912 952 40 4.39

Active Participants 48,944 48,875 -69 -0.14
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Form A - Summary of Congregation Statistics as of 12/31/2022

3F Southwestern Minnesota Synod, ELCA

Summary of Financial Statistics
Totals -- End of Year

Total Receipts

Total Disbursements

Total Indebtedness on Dec 31

Projected Mission Support

Average Total Giving / Bapt Member

Average Total Giving / Conf Member

Detail of Financial Statistics - Receipts
Regular Giving
Designated Giving
Earned Income (any source)
Grants (any source)
All Other Receipts

Detail of Financial Statistics - Disbursements

Current Operating Expenses

Capital Improvements

Payments on Debts

Mission Support

Other Synod Benevolence

Other CWO Benevolence

Benevolence - Another Country

Benevolence - Camps

Benevolence - Campus Ministry

Benevolence - Colleges

Benevolence - Seminaries

Benevolence - Social Service

Benevolence - Direct Recipient
Subtotal Non-Mission Supt Benev

Other Expenses & Realized Losses

Evangelical Lutheran Church in America

2021 2022 Change
46,534,580 46,782,091 247,511
52,849,650 46,195,212 -6,654,438

9,611,092 9,183,450 -427,642
2,715,049 2,048,694 -666,355
398.41 415.08 16.67
517.30 528.89 11.59
35,712,495 36,455,414 742,919
4,296,626 4,093,220 -203,406
2,808,929 2,024,189 -784,740
1,109,377 487,851 -621,526
2,607,153 3,721,417 1,114,264
34,806,720 36,688,017 1,881,297
1,804,755 2,740,018 935,263
11,416,232 1,811,863 -9,604,369
1,657,041 1,714,359 57,318
369,182 362,687 -6,495
141,690 185,821 44,131
263,211 224,444 -38,767
174,896 213,055 38,159
41,687 35,259 -6,428
8,300 7,050 -1,250
10,396 5,226 -5,170
290,942 296,316 5,374
653,032 572,903 -80,129
1,953,336 1,902,761 -50,575
1,204,111 1,330,739 126,628

Percent

0.53
-12.59
-4.45
-24.54

4.18
2.24

2.08

-4.73
-27.94
-56.02

42.74

5.40
51.82
-84.13
3.46
-1.76
31.15
-14.73
21.82
-15.42
-15.06
-49.73
1.85
-12.27
-2.59
10.52

Run Date 9/18/23
Page 2 of 3

Statistical Analysis
Averages per Congregation Reporting

Total Receipts  (/228) 205,184.61
Total Disburse  (/228) 202,610.58
Total Indebtedness (/31) 296,240.32
Percent Congs With No Debt 86.84
Percent of Total Disbursements

Current Operating Expenses 79.43
Capital Improvements 5.93
Payments on Debts 3.92
Mission Support 3.71
Other Synod Benevolence 0.79
Other CWO Benevolence 0.40
Benevolence - Another Country 0.49
Benevolence - Camps 0.46
Benevolence - Campus Ministry 0.08
Benevolence - Colleges 0.02
Benevolence - Seminaries 0.01
Benevolence - Social Service 0.64
Benevolence - Direct Recipient 1.24

Subtotal Non-Mission Supt Benev 412
Other Expenses & Realized Losses 2.88
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CD170 Report Evangelical Lutheran Church in America

Form A - Summary of Congregation Statistics as of 12/31/2022 Run Date 9/18/23

Page 3 of 3
3F Southwestern Minnesota Synod, ELCA
Congregations Reporting Ethnic Percent of Congregations Reporting
Active Participants 2021 2022 Change Percent Ethnic Active Participants
African American/Black 48 43 -5 -10.42 African American/Black 18.78
African National/African Caribbean 7 6 -1 -14.29 African National/African Caribbean 2.62
American Indian/Alaska Native 12 12 0 0.00 American Indian/Alaska Native 5.24
Arab/Middle Eastern 5 7 2 40.00 Arab/Middle Eastern 3.06
Asian/Pacific Islander 37 35 -2 -5.41 Asian/Pacific Islander 15.28
Latino/Hispanic 35 36 1 2.86 Latino/Hispanic 15.72
Multiracial 50 50 0 0.00 Multiracial 21.83
White 222 217 -5 -2.25 White 94.76
Total Ethnic Active Participants Percent Ethnic Active Participants

African American/Black 154 131 -23 -14.94 African American/Black 0.29
African National/African Caribbean 57 57 0 0.00 African National/African Caribbean 0.12
American Indian/Alaska Native 35 25 -10 -28.57 American Indian/Alaska Native 0.05
Arab/Middle Eastern 16 19 3 18.75 Arab/Middle Eastern 0.04
Asian/Pacific Islander 106 83 -23 -21.70 Asian/Pacific Islander 0.18
Latino/Hispanic 172 162 -10 -5.81 Latino/Hispanic 0.36
Multiracial 310 471 161 51.94 Multiracial 1.03
White 46,531 44,678 -1,853 -3.98 White 97.92

52



CD180 Report

Evangelical Lutheran Church in America

Run Date 9/18/23

Form C - Summary of Congregational Information as of 12/31/2022

3F Southwestern Minnesota Synod, ELCA
(160 Congs Filed)

Yes No No Students
Resp
C30 - Did this congregation have Christian education on-site 147 11 2
Educational =-""""*" R R Tt
Ministry Was Christian education offered online 11 55 94
Total number of students 7,516
Did this congregation have vacation Bible school on-site 96 59 5
Was vacation Bible school offered online 0 59 101
Total number of students 3,341
Definitely Hardly Somewhat Mostly  Definitely No
untrue true true true true Unsure response
C33 - As part of the worship service,
this congregation provides written or 4 1 13 37 104 0 1
verbal instructions to help visitors fully
participate.
C34-Someoneinthis Lo T T T
congregation follows up with first- 19 28 41 35 22 13 2
time visitors within one week.
C35-Visitors who worship in this . . T T
congregation typically attend more 4 10 43 67 24 1 1
than once.
C36-Inthe pastyear, this . T T
congregation has discussed how to 3 6 25 35 90 0 1
remain active in the local
community.
C37-Inthe pastyear, this T T o
congregation has implemented 7 31 45 36 37 3 1
strategies for engaging new people.
C38-This congregation displays a .. T TTTTTTITTITe TR
public statement of inclusion (in the 36 22 15 27 45 13 2
bulletin, banner and/or website).
C42 - In the past year, online 19 15 39 8 43 11 5

worship has been an effective way
to engage new people in the life of
this congregation.

Page 1 of 2
C39 - Website contains current information
Yes 114
N o
Nowebste 2
Notesponsetoany 3
C40 - Social media profile contains current information
Yes 131
Nosocial mediaprofle 15
Noresponsetoany &

C43 - Familiarity with effort to "activate each of us, so more people
know the way of Jesus and discover community, justice and love."

Not at all 54
Slightly 46
Moderately 46
Extremely 9
No response to any 5
2023
2022 (proj.)
Ca1 - Never 27 30
How often did this =="-""""""================-----=-
congregation offer  Less than once a 7 5
online worship (live month
orposted)? 0 eeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeaeeaaa
Once a month 5 2
Several times a 17 11
month
Every week 104 107
No response 0 5




CD180 Report Evangelical Lutheran Church in America
Form C - Summary of Congregational Information as of 12/31/2022

3F Southwestern Minnesota Synod, ELCA
(160 Congs Filed)

C31 Languages in which Liturgies are Regularly Conducted

Run Date 9/18/23
Page 2 of 2

Swahili

Ambharic Estonian
Anyuak Finnish
Arabic French
Batak German
Burmese Haitian
Cambodian Hmong
Cantonese Hungarian
Cherokee Indonesian
Creole Inupiat
Czech Japanese
Danish Kiswahili
Dinka Korean
English 159 Lakotah

Spanish

C32 - Disability Assistance Provided

Wheelchair Accessibility

No Response to Any
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CD950 Report

Evangel i cal

Lut heran Church

in Arerica

Run Date 9/18/23

Summary of Congregations That Did Not File 2022 Report Form A Page 1 of 2
3F Sout hwestern M nnesota Synod, ELCA
Last
Year Cong Bapti zed
Filed Cong ID Status Menbers Congregati on Nane Cty, State M ni st er Phone
2006 12152 Og 80 Hermmes M nneota, M Ellen L. Minter (507) 872- 6605
2008 03115 Og 48 Bet hany Lake Crystal, M (507) 380- 6180
2011 11999 Og 125 St Paul Bel | i ngham MN (320) 568- 2359
2013 12240 Og 435 Eagl e Lake Wl mr, M Steven L. Meier (320) 231- 3114
2014 12071 Og 145 St Paul Gayl ord, MN Scott D. Richards (507) 237-5148
2015 12088 Og 107 Zion Irving Paynesville, M (320) 593- 1557
2015 12216 Og 135 Ao St orden, MN (507) 445- 3101
2017 03172 Og 39 St Paul M nneota, MN (507) 872- 6605
2017 12109 Og 50 Buf fal o Lake DeGraff, MN Daryl W Thul (320) 894- 5514
2017 12183 Og 335 Bet hel Porter, MN Ellen L. Minter (507) 296- 4658
2017 12190 Og 203 Grace Russel |, MN (507) 823- 4356
2018 03117 Og 232 Ber nadotte Laf ayette, MN Robert D. Stover (507) 228- 8380
2018 03118 Og 263 First Laf ayette, M Robert D. Stover (507) 228- 8906
2018 03193 Og 404 St ockhol m Cokat o, MN Mark L. Little (320) 286- 2991
2018 03195 Og 178 Al Saints Darwi n, M Joseph E. M dthun (320) 693-5778
2018 12117 Og 696 Bet hl ehem Lakefield, M Andrew M Schenst ed (507) 662- 6453
2018 12144 Og 29 St John Marietta, M (320) 853- 0052
2018 12180 Og 29 St John's Pennock, MN Daryl W Thul (320) 599- 4548
2018 12236 Og 264 Trinity West br ook, MN St ephani e K. Swanson (507) 274- 5623
2018 16421 Og 832 Rej oi ce Clearwater, M Susan K. Debner (320) 558- 6851
2019 03221 Og 428 Cst mar k Wat ki ns, MN Joseph E. M dthun (320) 693- 8450
2019 12070 Og 305 Areri can Gayl ord, MN Paul D. Kratzke (507) 237- 2428
2019 12082 Og 317 Qur Redeener's Hancock, MN Julius R Mller (320) 392- 5295
2019 12149 Og 370 Bi g Bend M lan, M (320) 793- 6621
2019 12172 Og 159 Zi on adin, MN (507) 736- 4546
2019 12193 Og 387 Qur Savi or Sacred Heart, MN Mchelle A Kleene (320) 765- 8823
2019 30174 Og 490 Trinity Gove Cty, MN Megan H. Preston (320) 857- 2001
2020 03163 Og 226 Sillerud Bal at on, MN (507) 734- 4931
2020 03164 Og 171 Trinity Bal at on, MN (507) 734-5171
2020 03168 Og 225 First Dundee, MN (507) 468- 2400
2020 03171 Og 231 Bet hany Elim I vanhoe, MN (507) 694- 1353
2020 03189 Og 55 August ana darkfield, M Laurel D. Meyenburg (320) 669- 4645
2020 05363 Og 146 Zi on Otonville, M Janet T. Warnes (320) 839-2813
2020 11941 Og 714 Sout h Santi ago Cl ear Lake, MN (763)662-2048
2020 11995 Og 123 Hol den Bear dsl ey, MN (320) 265- 6378
2020 12003 Og 451 Qur Saviors Bird Island, MN Dani el W Croonqui st (320) 365- 3996
2020 12033 Og 354 Trinity cdinton, M (320) 325-5178
2020 12038 Og 51 St Lucas Cot t onwood, MN Laurel D. Meyenburg (507) 423- 6674
2020 12039 Og 424 Trinity Cyrus, M Christopher T. Richards (320) 795- 2569

Congregation Status Key: O g = Organized,

CUD = Congregation Under

Devel opnent (filing optional)
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CD950 Report

Evangel i cal

Lut heran Church

in Arerica

Run Date 9/18/23

Summary of Congregations That Did Not File 2022 Report Form A Page 2 of 2
3F Sout hwestern M nnesota Synod, ELCA
Last
Year Cong Bapti zed
Filed Cong ID Status Menbers Congregati on Nane Cty, State M ni st er Phone
2020 12104 Og 363 Jasper Evangeli cal Jasper, M Susan M Ginde (507) 348- 3276
2020 12153 Og 534 Hope M nneota, MN (507) 872- 6446
2020 12209 Og 289 Fron St ar buck, M Paul R Johnson (320) 239- 2289
2020 12230 Og 138 Wat son Wat son, MN Linda G Estling (320) 269- 5595
2021 03125 Og 868 Trinity Saint Peter, M David A. Christenson (507) 934- 4786
2021 03183 Og 868 St John Annandal e, MN Al ex J. Becker (320) 274- 8827
2021 03198 Og 170 Provi dence Val |l ey Dawson, M\ (320) 769- 2234
2021 03200 Og 467 First Hector, MN Amy K. Karl son (320) 848- 2845
2021 03201 Og 226 Swed| anda Hector, MN (320) 848- 2490
2021 12024 Og 499 Qur Savi our Canby, MN Levi A. Bollerud (507) 223- 5528
2021 12041 Og 112 Lac Qui Parle Dawson, M\ Bruce N. Bringle (320) 752- 4216
2021 12046 Og 114 Qur Savi or Dovray, MN St ephani e K. Swanson (507) 274- 5623
2021 12049 Og 58 Rock Valle Echo, MN Dani el L. Bowran (507) 925- 4456
2021 12072 Og 152 Trinity Gaylord, MN Scott D. Richards (507) 237- 2705
2021 12078 Og 190 Hawk Creek Sacred Heart, MN Dani el L. Bowran (320) 765- 2547
2021 12102 Og 1, 262 Qur Savi or Jackson, MN Theodore N. Carnahan (507) 847- 2856
2021 12137 Og 213 Garfield Madi son, MN Bruce N. Bringle (320) 598- 3857
2021 12170 Og 1, 666 Qur Savi or New U m M Kat hl een J. U | and-Kl i nkner (507) 233- 4430
2021 12207 Og 40 Sundown Springfield, M (507) 342- 5327
2021 12215 Og 192 St Paul Stewart, M Mahl on J. Bekedam (320) 562- 2352
2021 12227 Og 209 Engli sh Wal nut Grove, M\ (507) 859- 2159
2021 12242 Og 175 Bet hany W ndom MN
2021 30282 Og 845 Peace Col d Spring, MN Hollie M Hol t-Wehl (320) 685- 7656
2021 30719 Og 243 Uni ted Lake Lillian, M Davi d Nel son (320) 664- 7008

Congregation Status Key: O g = Organized,

CUD = Congregation Under

Synod Total: 63 Congregation(s)

Devel opnent (filing optional)
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